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ICI Scientific Introduction

History - Since 1951

Ins� tu� onal Casework Inc. (ICI Scien� fi c) is uniquely posi� oned to serve your complete project needs from 
steel, stainless steel, or custom wood laboratory and science casework to equipment, fi xtures, work surfaces 
and fumes hoods.

ICI is privately owned, ensuring a primary focus on quality. This focus enables us to build a strong connec� on 
with our customers, employees, distributors and suppliers.

Introducing ICI Scien� fi c - specifi cally designed and posi� oned to meet the requirements of Tier One 
laboratory specifi ca� ons. ICI Scien� fi c brings your preliminary concept to life; assis� ng from design through 
installa� on in partnership with our world-wide distributor network; delivering post-sale service and support 
through the life� me of our products.

ICI Scien� fi c is your single source for a complete laboratory. With brands steeped in a rich history, ICI Scien� fi c 
is uniquely posi� oned to provide the complete laboratory project. Being privately owned, we ensure our 
primary focus is on quality, without the distrac� on of fl uctua� ng stocks. We are focused on building a strong 
connec� on with employees, dealers, distributors, customers and end users.

All levels of laboratories and learning environments are created at ICI through fl exibility, func� on, innova� on 
and design.

American Made

ICI’s mul� ple manufacturing facili� es comprise 450,000 sq. � . with 250 associates; ICI Scien� fi c is a global 
provider of American Made products.
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Standard Construc� on Detail

12 gauge steel corner 
gusset, 4 each cabinet

2 1/2" galvanized leveling
bolt with hex head for adjustment

Zinc plated adjustable shelf clip

Shelf clip mounting holes

16 gauge top rail with
reinforcement bend

Nylon roller catch

18 gauge supporting

hinge, 2 each door

20 gauge drawer body

20 gauge stile

Access to adjustable floor leveler

18 gauge steel cabinet side

20 gauge steel shelf

Hole for top attachment

18 gauge full height removable access panel

5 knuckle stainless steel

bumpers, 4 each door

20 gauge reinforcing 

Rubber door 

channel, 1 each door

horizontal rail

18 gauge drawer suspension
with full extension ball
bearing drawer slider

Standard Product Features
• Modular design allows for simple fi eld conversion from inset 

to overlay, door and drawer re-confi gura� ons and hardware 
component changes.

• Durable construc� on provides SEFA 8 Metal compliant load-
bearing capacity for years of dependable usage. 

• Flush overlay styling in steel or wood fronts; inset styling off ered in 
steel 

• 16 standard steel colors; urethane powder coa� ng provides reliable 
chemical and abrasion resistance.

• Flush overlay wood fronts available in red oak, white maple and 
bamboo, with mul� ple veneer cuts and seven stain fi nishes

• SEFA 8 Metal tested and approved by an independent third party.
• Manual, so� -closing
• File drawer suspension available - both 100 and 150 lb. capacity.
• Mobile interlock drawers 100 lb. capacity.

Drawer Mod Code Drawer Head Height
3M 3.649”
4M 4.909”
6M 7.429”
8M 9.949”
9M 11.209”

10M 12.469”
Door Mod Code Door Height

15M 18.769”
18M 22.549”
20M 25.069”
22M 27.589”
24M 30.109”
28M 35.149”
33M 40.189”
38M 47.749”
63M 79.249”

Base Cabinet Construc� on
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Standard Construc� on Detail

Flush, 
finished bottom

Zinc plated adjustable shelf clip

Shelf clip mounting slots

Nylon roller catch

channel, 1 each door

20 gauge steel shelf

18 gauge stile

18 gauge steel cabinet top

20 gauge reinforcing 

hinge, 2 each door
bumpers, 4 each door

5 knuckle stainless steel
Rubber door 

18 gauge steel cabinet side

11 gauge steel corner 
gusset, 4 each cabinet

18 gauge steel cabinet  removable bottom

Standard Features
• 18 gauge steel cabinet top
• 20 gauge steel shelf
• 18 gauge steel cabinet side
• Rubber door bumpers, 4 each door
• Nylon roller catch
• 18 gauge steel cabinet bo� om
• Zinc plated adjustable shelf clip
• Shelf clip moun� ng slots
• 18 gauge s� le

• 20 gauge reinforcing channel, 1 each door
• 5 knuckle stainless steel hinges, 2 each door
• 11 gauge steel corner gusset, 4 each cabinet
• All wall cabinets furnished with a hanging rail
• Rear fi llers are required at end of wall cabinet runs 

and sold separately 
• Flush overlay wood fronts available in red oak, 

white maple and bamboo, with mul� ple veneer 
cuts and seven stain fi nishes

Fasten to wall using appropriate fasteners for 
wall construc�on

36” or 48” Hanger Railes

A�ached 3/4” wall fillers  with 
hardware provided
(filler ordered separately)

1 1/4” Long #8 Self-Tapping screws

Wall Cabinet Construc� on
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Standard Construc� on Detail

Zinc plated adjustable shelf clip

Shelf clip mounting slots

Nylon roller catch

Rubber door 
bumpers, 4 each door

gusset, 4 each cabinet
11 gauge steel corner

Access to adjustable floor leveler

11 gauge steel leveler
gusset, 4 each cabinet

2 1/2" galvanized leveling
bolt with hex head for adjustment

20 gauge reinforcing 

hinge, 3 each door

channel reinforcement

18 gauge steel cabinet side

shelves over 36 in. long feature channel, 2 each door

18 gauge top panel

20 gauge adjustable steel shelf;

5 knuckle stainless steel
18 gauge stile

Standard Door Features
• 20 gauge interior and 18 gauge exterior panels
• Interior fi lled with sound deadening material
• 14 gauge steel reinforcement added at hinge loca� ons
• 20 gauge horizontal reinforcement channel, one each door
• 3/4” thick veneer clad par� cleboard core with 3mm thick veneer edge banding in red oak, white maple, 

bamboo or other exo� c veneers
• Door equipped with nylon roller catch
• Double doors with locks feature elbow catch on le�  door
• Stainless steel 2 3/4”, 5 knuckle ins� tu� onal hinges (2 per base unit and wall case door, 3 per upper    

and tall case door)

Tall Cabinet Construc� on
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CornerStone Cabinet Styles
Whether your laboratory is in a university or research facility, ICI Scien� fi c Steel Casework will provide a 
life� me of strength and beauty. 
• Design Op� ons: Three dis� nct designs allow you to tailor the appearance of your laboratory. All cabinet 

component parts of the sec� onal units are manufactured ensuring uniformity, interchangeability and 
accurate alignment

• Field Conver� ble: This design allows for conversion of cabinet door and drawer front styles, drawer 
suspension and cabinet horizontal and ver� cal rails, with use of simple hand tools.

Inset Steel
Provides slimline styling for your laboratory

Full Flush Overlay Steel
Off ers a current, updated design

Full Flush Overlay Ver� cal Grain Match Wood
Combines the strength of steel and the 
aesthe� cs of wood
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Catalog Number Explana� on
Steel Cabinet Informa� on

Code Descrip� on

R Recessed Pulls

L With Locks

JUP Flush Overlay Painted Steel Fronts

JTP Inset painted Steel Fronts and Open Cabinets

JVP Flush Overlay Alternate Fronts

J All Filler, Frames and Tables

K Locks with Security Panels

FB Finished Back

CK Conversion Kit

LC Conversion Kit with Locks

Code Descrip� on

Pulls

W1 Stainless Steel 4” O.C. Wire Pull

W2 Chrome Plated 4” O.C. Wire Pull

W3 Aluminum 4” O.C. Wire Pull (Standard)

R2 Black Plas� c Recessed (Standard)

R3 Chameleon Plas� c Recessed

R4 Sliding Black Plas� c Recessed

R7 Stainless Steel Recessed

Slides

SLIDE1 100 lb. Full Extension (Standard)

SLIDE3 100 lb. So�  Close Full Extension

SLIDE5 150 lb. Full Extension

SLIDE6 150 lb. So�  Close Full Extension

SLIDE7
Mobile Interlock Slide (not available in 150lb 
extension or so�  close)

Glass

LAM Laminated Glass

TMP Tempered Glass

FLT Float Glass (Standard)

Catalog Number Descrip� on

JTP176-18 Base Cabinet, Si�  ng Height, 1 LH Door

JKSH-ADJ Knee Space Panel, Adjustable to 48”, Standing Height

JTP181-30 Sink Cabinet, 2 Door

JTP201-2416 Wall Cabinet, 16” Deep, Open Face

JTP203-3016 Wall Cabinet, 16” Deep, 2 Solid Swinging Doors

JFRL-06 Rear Base Cabinet Filler, Si�  ng Height, 6” Wide

JKSL-36 Knee Space Panel, Si�  ng Height 36” Wide

Inset Examples

Catalog Number Descrip� on

JUP307-42 Tall Cabinet, 22” Deep, 42” Wide, 2 Glass Swinging Doors

JUP232-306L Wall Cabinet, 16” Deep, 30” Wide, 2 Solid Swinging Doors with Locks

JUP125-18L Base Cabinet, Standing Height, 3 Drawer with Locks

Flush Overlay Metal Front Examples

Catalog Number Descrip� on

JVP106-48 Base Cabinet, Standing Height, 2 Door 2 Drawer, 48” Wide

JVP206-48 Wall Cabinet, 12” Deep, 2 Glass Swinging Doors

JVP232-306T Wall Cabinet 16” Deep, 2 Solid Swinging Doors with Locks

JVP196-18T Base Cabinet, Standing Height, 1 LH Door, Recessed Pull with Locks

Flush Overlay Non-Metal Front Examples
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472
Pearl White

472
Pearl White

Some of our more popular “two tone” selec� ons are shown on each side. The top is the 
cabinet color and the bo� om color represents doors and drawer faces. Note the op� on of 
wood doors/drawer faces. We off er “two tones” and “textured” at an addi� onal cost; but limit 
two colors per project.

Please request samples from your ICI Dealer.

If you select a color other than these standards, ICI will match your selec� on. Check with 
your ICI Dealer since we have hundreds of color formulas on fi le. Your ICI Dealer will confi rm 
availability and advise should there be an up-charge.

*Slate gray is available without texture. All colors are available with texture.

CornerStone Color Op� ons
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• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Open face cabinets can not be re-confi gured in to a door/

drawer cabinet

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J163-30 30”
J163-36 36”
J163-42 42”
J163-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J160-30 30”
J160-36 36”
J160-42 42”
J160-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J161-12 12”
J161-15 15”
J161-18 18”
J161-21 21”
J161-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J161-30 30” L
J161-36 36” L
J161-42 42” L
J161-48 48” L

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J176-12 12”
J176-15 15”
J176-18 18”
J176-21 21”
J176-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J175-12 12”
J175-15 15”
J175-18 18”
J175-21 21”
J175-24 24”

27.5625”

22”
L

 Door Cabinets

 Open Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J071-15 15”
J071-18 18”
J071-21 21”
J071-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J070-15 15”
J070-18 18”
J070-21 21”
J070-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J174-15 15”
J174-18 18”
J174-21 21”
J174-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J174-30 30”
J174-36 36”
J174-42 42”
J174-48 48”

 Drawer Cabinets
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• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Cat. No. Length
J172-15 15”
J172-18 18”
J172-21 21”
J172-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J172-30 30”
J172-36 36”
J172-42 42”
J172-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J173-15 15”
J173-18 18”
J173-21 21”
J173-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J173-30 30”
J173-36 36”
J173-42 42”
J173-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J178-30 30”
J178-36 36”
J178-42 42”
J178-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J179-30 30”
J179-36 36”
J179-42 42”
J179-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J180-30 30”
J180-36 36”
J180-42 42”
J180-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J086-30 30”
J086-36 36”
J086-42 42”
J086-48 48”

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J087-30 30” L
J087-36 36” L
J087-42 42” L 
J087-48 48” L

Cat. No. Length
J088-30 30” L
J088-36 36” L
J088-42 42” L 
J088-48 48” L

Cat. No. Length
J089-30 30” L
J089-36 36” L
J089-42 42” L 
J089-48 48” L

Cat. No. Length
J090-30 30” L
J090-36 36” L
J090-42 42” L 
J090-48 48” L

27.5625”

22”
L

 Drawer Cabinets
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Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J072-30 30”
J072-36 36”
J072-42 42”
J072-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J073-30 30”
J073-36 36”
J073-42 42”
J073-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J074-30 30”
J074-36 36”
J074-42 42”
J074-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J075-30 30”
J075-36 36”
J075-42 42”
J075-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J169-15 15”
J169-18 18”
J169-21 21”
J169-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J168-15 15”
J168-18 18”
J168-21 21”
J168-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J165-30 30”
J165-36 36”
J165-42 42”
J165-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J166-30 30”
J166-36 36”
J166-42 42” 
J166-48 48”

 Combina� on Cabinets

• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

27.5625”

22”
L

 Drawer Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J022-15* 15”
J022-18* 18”
J022-21* 21”
J022-24* 24”

Cat. No. Length
J039-15* 15”
J039-18* 18”
J039-21* 21”
J039-24* 24”

*Custom height drawers. Only available on this cabinet

Cat. No. Length
J022-30* 30”
J022-36* 36”
J022-42* 42”
J022-48* 48”

Cat. No. Length
J039-30* 30”
J039-36* 36”
J039-42* 42”
J039-48* 48”
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• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J076-30 30”
J076-36 36”
J076-42 42”
J076-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J077-30 30”
J077-36 36”
J077-42 42”
J077-48 48”

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

27.5625”

22”
L

 Combina� on Cabinets
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• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sink supports sold separately

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J092-12 12”
J092-15 15”
J092-18 18”
J092-21 21”
J092-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J091-12 12”
J091-15 15”
J091-18 18”
J091-21 21”
J091-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J093-30 30”
J093-36 36”
J093-42 42” 
J093-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J094-52 52” L
J094-58 58” L
J094-60 60” L

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

27.5625”

22”
L

Movable rear cross rail

Cat. No. Length
J093-60 60” L

 Sink Cabinets 

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Inset Doors

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Overlay Door
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• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Cat. No.
Open Cabinet

J095-32

Cat. No.
Right Hinged

J096-32

Cat. No.
Right Hinged

with 2 Shelves
J097-32

Plan view

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

 Open Corner Cabinet

 Corner Cabinet
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• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

Cat. No.
Right Hinged

J096-SE

 Corner Sink Cabinet

Plan view of Corner Sink Cabinet 
with Inset Door

Plan view of Corner Sink Cabinet 
with Overlay Door
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Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J099-36 36”
J099-42 42”
J099-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J098-36 36”
J098-42 42”
J098-48 48”

• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

27.5625”

22”
L

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

 Dead End Cabinets
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 Fume Hood Base Cabinets - Removable Half Back

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J154-12 12”
J154-15 15”
J154-18 18”
J154-21 21”
J154-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J157-12 12”
J157-15 15”
J157-18 18”
J157-21 21”
J157-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J157-30 30”
J157-36 36”
J157-42 42”
J157-48 48”

• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

27.5625”

22”
L

Movable rear cross rail

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Inset Doors

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Overlay Door
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Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

 Vacuum Pump Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J145-15 15”
J145-18 18”
J145-21 21”
J145-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J146-15 15”
J146-18 18”
J146-21 21”
J146-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J146-30 30”
J146-36 36”
J146-42 42”
J146-48 48”

• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sound deadening material included
• Must be used in collabora� on with a FUMEHOOD-VK or other 

vent kit
• Vacuum pump cabinet doors include integral toe kick

27.5625”

22” L
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 Vacuum Pump Base Cabinets - Electrical

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J145-15-E 15”
J145-18-E 18”
J145-21-E 21”
J145-24-E 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J146-15-E 15”
J146-18-E 18”
J146-21-E 21”
J146-24-E 24”

Cat. No. Length
J146-30-E 30”
J146-36-E 36”
J146-42-E 42”
J146-48-E 48”

Eleva� on Eleva� on Eleva� on

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

Pump Carts

Cat. No. For use with:
JPVPC1316 18” wide cabinet
JPVPC1916 24” wide cabinet
JPVPC2516 30” wide cabinet
JPVPC3116 36” wide cabinet
JPVPC3716 42” wide cabinet
JPVPC4316 48” wide cabinet

Sec� on

Sized assuming both doors open 180°

• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sound deadening material included
• Pump Cart sold separately
• Must be used in collabora� on with a FUMEHOOD-VK or other 

vent kit
• Vacuum pump cabinet doors include integral toe kick

27.5625”

22” L

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets
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• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• Includes one full depth phenolic shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Cabinets have full height doors and are lined with 1/8” thick 

polyethylene
• Includes a chemical resistant 3/16” thick molded polyethylene 

lining with coved corners and a 2” lip at the front of the 
cabinet opening

• Must be used in collabora� on with a FUMEHOOD-VK or other
• Includes ACID label

 Acid Storage Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J042-12 12”
J042-18 18”
J042-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J041-12 12”
J041-18 18”
J041-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J041-30 30” L
J041-36 36” L
J041-42 42” L 
J041-48 48” L

27.5625”

22” L

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets

24-5/8"

10-5/8"

9-1/2"22"

2-1/2"

Flange 

 Outside Box Dim21-1/2"

Inside View Acid Cabinet
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 Flammable Storage Base Cabinets - Slam Latch
• Solvent Storage Cabinets are specifi cally designed for the storage of fl ammable and combus� ble liquids.
• Construc� on meets the requirements listed by UFC, OSHA and NFPA No. 30-1993 and are UL listed.
• A 2” deep liquid-� ght pan covers the en� re bo� om of the cabinet to contain liquid leaks and spills. Two diametrically opposed 

vents with spark screens are provided in the back of the cabinet as well as a grounding screw.
• Cabinets are labeled: FLAMMABLE - KEEP FIRE AWAY
• Diff erent op� ons include doors that are self-closing and synchronized so that both doors will always fully close. The right hand 

door is equipped with a three-point latching system that automa� cally engages when the doors close.
• Each door can also be equipped with a fusible link hold-open feature that ensures the door closes should the temperature 

outside cabinet exceed 165°F.

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J044-18SL 18”
J044-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J044-18SLA 18”
J044-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J044-18SLAS 18”
J044-24SLAS 24”

Cat. No. Length
Slam Latch Handle

J043-30SL 30”
J043-36SL 36”
J043-42SL 42”
J043-48SL 48”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J043-30SLA 30”
J043-36SLA 36”
J043-42SLA 42”
J043-48SLA 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J043-30SLAS 30”
J043-36SLAS 36”
J043-42SLAS 42”
J043-48SLAS 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism, 

Fusible Links and 
Synchronized Doors

J043-30SLASY 30”
J043-36SLASY 36”
J043-42SLASY 42”
J043-48SLASY 48”

• Si�  ng Height Cabinets are 27.5625” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Slam latch handle shown

27.5625”

22”
L

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J043-18SL 18”
J043-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J043-18SLA 18”
J043-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J043-18SLAS 18”
J043-24SLAS 24”

Steel Si�  ng Height Base Cabinets
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• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 
out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Open face cabinets can not be re-confi gured in to a door/

drawer cabinet

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets

 Door Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J996-12 12”
J996-15 15”
J996-18 18”
J996-21 21”
J996-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J995-12 12”
J995-15 15”
J995-18 18”
J995-21 21”
J995-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J903-30 30”
J903-36 36”
J903-42 42”
J903-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J900-30 30”
J900-36 36”
J900-42 42”
J900-48 48”

 Open Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J901-12 12”
J901-15 15”
J901-18 18”
J901-21 21”
J901-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J901-30 30”
J901-36 36”
J901-42 42”
J901-48 48”

32.625”

22”
L

 Drawer Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J925-15 15”
J925-18 18”
J925-21 21”
J925-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J999-15 15”
J999-18 18”
J999-21 21”
J999-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J928-15 15”
J928-18 18”
J928-21 21”
J928-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J928-30 30”
J928-36 36”
J928-42 42”
J928-48 48”
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Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets
• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 

out and 22” deep
• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 Drawer Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J930-15 15”
J930-18 18”
J930-21 21”
J930-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J931-15 15”
J931-18 18”
J931-21 21”
J931-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J931-30 30”
J931-36 36”
J931-42 42”
J931-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J924-30 30”
J924-36 36”
J924-42 42”
J924-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J934-30 30”
J934-36 36”
J934-42 42”
J934-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J937-30 30”
J937-36 36”
J937-42 42”
J937-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J927-30 30”
J927-36 36”
J927-42 42”
J927-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J938-30 30”
J938-36 36”
J938-42 42”
J938-48 48”

32.625”

22”
L

Cat. No. Length
J949-12* 12”
J949-15* 15”
J949-18* 18”
J949-21* 21”
J949-24* 24”

Cat. No. Length
J949-30* 30”
J949-36* 36”
J949-42* 42”
J949-48* 48”

*Custom height drawers. Only available on this cabinet

Cat. No. Length
J922-12* 12”
J922-15* 15”
J922-18* 18”
J922-21* 21”
J922-24* 24”

Cat. No. Length
J922-30* 30”
J922-36* 36”
J922-42* 42”
J922-48* 48”
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Cat. No. Length
J939-12* 12”
J939-15* 15”
J939-18* 18”
J939-21* 21”
J939-24* 24”

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets
• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 

out and 22” deep
• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

32.625”

22”
L

 Drawer Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J926-15 15”
J926-18 18”
J926-21 21”
J926-24 24”

 Combina� on Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J919-15 15”
J919-18 18”
J919-21 21”
J919-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J918-15 15”
J918-18 18”
J918-21 21”
J918-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J906-30 30”
J906-36 36”
J906-42 42”
J906-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J905-30 30”
J905-36 36”
J905-42 42”
J905-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J948-30 30”
J948-36 36”
J948-42 42”
J948-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J917-30 30”
J917-36 36”
J917-42 42”
J917-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J936-30 30”
J936-36 36”
J936-42 42”
J936-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J913-30 30”
J913-36 36”
J913-42 42”
J913-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J939-30* 30”
J939-36* 36”
J939-42* 42”
J939-48* 48”

*Custom height drawers. Only available on this cabinet
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Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets
• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 

out and 22” deep
• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J916-30 30”
J916-36 36”
J916-42 42”
J916-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J910-30 30”
J910-36 36”
J910-42 42”
J910-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J935-30 30”
J935-36 36”
J935-42 42”
J935-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J912-30 30”
J912-36 36”
J912-42 42”
J912-48 48”

32.625”

22”
L

 Combina� on Base Cabinets
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Cat. No. Length
J981ACC-36 36” L
J981ACC-42 42” L
J981ACC-48 48” L
J981ACC-54 54” L

Cat. No. Length
J981ACC-58 58” L
J981ACC-60 60” L
J981ACC-66 66” L
J981ACC-72 72” L

• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 
out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sink Supports sold separately

 Sink Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J994-12 12”
J994-15 15”
J994-18 18”
J994-21 21”
J994-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J993-12 12”
J993-15 15”
J993-18 18”
J993-21 21”
J993-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J981-30 30”
J981-36 36”
J981-42 42”
J981-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J986-52 52”
J986-58 58”
J986-60 60”

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets

32.625”

22”
L

Cat. No. Length
J981-60 60”

Movable rear cross rail

Sec� on View of ADA Sink Cabinet 
with sink

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Inset Doors

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Overlay Door
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Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets
• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 

out and 22” deep
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 Open Corner Cabinet

Cat. No.
Open Cabinet

J997-32

Cat. No.
Right Hinged

J990-32

Cat. No
Right Hinged

with 2 Shelves
J991-32

 Corner Cabinet
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 Dead Corner Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J998-36 36”
J998-42 42”
J998-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J992-36 36”
J992-42 42”
J992-48 48”

• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 
out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

32.625”

22”
L

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets
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 Fume Hood Base Cabinets - Removable Half Back

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J964-12 12”
J964-15 15”
J964-18 18”
J964-21 21”
J964-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J967-12 12”
J967-15 15”
J967-18 18”
J967-21 21”
J967-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J967-30 30”
J967-36 36”
J967-42 42”
J967-48 48”

• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 
out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets

32.625”

22”
L

Movable rear cross rail

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Inset Doors

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Overlay Door
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 Vacuum Pump Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J954-15 15”
J954-18 18”
J954-21 21”
J954-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J955-15 15”
J955-18 18”
J955-21 21”
J955-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J955-30 30”
J955-36 36”
J955-42 42”
J955-48 48”

• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 
out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sound deadening material included
• Must be used in collabora� on with a FUMEHOOD-VK or other 

vent kit
• Vacuum pump cabinet doors include integral toe kick

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets

32.625”

22” L
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 Vacuum Pump Base Cabinets - Electrical

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J954-15-E 15”
J954-18-E 18”
J954-21-E 21”
J954-24-E 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J955-15-E 15”
J955-18-E 18”
J955-21-E 21”
J955-24-E 24”

Cat. No. Length
J955-30-E 30”
J955-36-E 36”
J955-42-E 42”
J955-48-E 48”

Eleva� on Eleva� on Eleva� on

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

 Pump Carts

Cat. No. For use with:
JPVPC1316 18” wide cabinet
JPVPC1916 24” wide cabinet
JPVPC2516 30” wide cabinet
JPVPC3116 36” wide cabinet
JPVPC3716 42” wide cabinet
JPVPC4316 48” wide cabinet

Sized assuming both doors open 180°

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets
• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 

out and 22” deep
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sound deadening material included
• Pump Cart sold separately
• Must be used in collabora� on with a FUMEHOOD-VK or other 

vent kit
• Vacuum pump cabinet doors include integral toe kick

32.625”

22” L

Sec� on
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• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 
out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• Includes one full depth phenolic shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Cabinets have full height doors and are lined with 1/8” thick 

polyethylene
• They have a chemical resistant 3/16” thick molded 

polyethylene lining with coved corners and a 2” lip at the 
front of the cabinet opening

• Recommended to be used in collabora� on with a 
FUMEHOOD-VK

• Includes ACID s� cker

 Acid Storage Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J942-12 12”
J942-18 18”
J942-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J941-12 12”
J941-18 18”
J941-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J941-30 30”
J941-36 36”
J941-42 42”
J941-48 48”

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets

32.625”

22” L

24-5/8"

10-5/8"

9-1/2"22"

2-1/2"

Flange 

 Outside Box Dim21-1/2"

Inside View Acid Cabinet
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 Flammable Storage Base Cabinets - Slam Latch

• ADA Height Cabinets are 32.625” tall with leveling bolt zeroed 
out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

32.625”

22”
L

• Solvent Storage Cabinets are specifi cally designed for the storage of fl ammable and combus� ble liquids.
• Construc� on meets the requirements listed by UFC, OSHA and NFPA No. 30-1993 and are UL listed.
• A 2” deep liquid-� ght pan covers the en� re bo� om of the cabinet to contain liquid leaks and spills. Two diametrically opposed 

vents with spark screens are provided in the back of the cabinet as well as a grounding screw.
• Cabinets are labeled: FLAMMABLE - KEEP FIRE AWAY
• Diff erent op� ons include doors that are self-closing and synchronized so that both doors will always fully close. The right hand 

door is equipped with a three-point latching system that automa� cally engages when the doors close.
• Each door can also be equipped with a fusible link hold-open feature that ensures the door closes should the temperature 

outside cabinet exceed 165°F.

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J944-18SL 18”
J944-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J944-18SLA 18”
J944-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J944-18SLAS 18”
J944-24SLAS 24”

Cat. No. Length
Slam Latch Handle

J943-30SL 30”
J943-36SL 36”
J943-42SL 42”
J943-48SL 48”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J943-30SLA 30”
J943-36SLA 36”
J943-42SLA 42”
J943-48SLA 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J943-30SLAS 30”
J943-36SLAS 36”
J943-42SLAS 42”
J943-48SLAS 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism, 

Fusible Links and 
Synchronized Doors

J943-30SLASY 30”
J943-36SLASY 36”
J943-42SLASY 42”
J943-48SLASY 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J943-18SL 18”
J943-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J943-18SLA 18”
J943-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J943-18SLAS 18”
J943-24SLAS 24”

Steel ADA Height Base Cabinets
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• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Open face cabinets can not be re-confi gured in to a door/

drawer cabinet

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

 Door Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J196-12 12”
J196-15 15”
J196-18 18”
J196-21 21”
J196-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J195-12 12”
J195-15 15”
J195-18 18”
J195-21 21”
J195-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J103-30 30”
J103-36 36”
J103-42 42”
J103-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J100-30 30”
J100-36 36”
J100-42 42”
J100-48 48”

35.125”

22”
L

 Open Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J101-12 12”
J101-15 15”
J101-18 18”
J101-21 21”
J101-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J101-30 30”
J101-36 36”
J101-42 42”
J101-48 48”

 Drawer Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J125-15 15”
J125-18 18”
J125-21 21”
J125-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J126-15 15”
J126-18 18”
J126-21 21”
J126-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J199-15 15”
J199-18 18”
J199-21 21”
J199-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J122-15 15”
J122-18 18”
J122-21 21”
J122-24 24”
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Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets
• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 

zeroed out and 22” deep
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 Drawer Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J128-15 15”
J128-18 18”
J128-21 21”
J128-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J130-15 15”
J130-18 18”
J130-21 21”
J130-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J130-30 30”
J130-36 36”
J130-42 42”
J130-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J131-15 15”
J131-18 18”
J131-21 21”
J131-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J121-30 30”
J121-36 36”
J121-42 42”
J121-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J128-30 30”
J128-36 36”
J128-42 42”
J128-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J131-30 30”
J131-36 36”
J131-42 42”
J131-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J124-30 30”
J124-36 36”
J124-42 42”
J124-48 48”

35.125”

22”
L

Cat. No. Length
J137-30 30”
J137-36 36”
J137-42 42”
J137-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J129-30 30”
J129-36 36”
J129-42 42”
J129-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J134-30 30”
J134-36 36”
J134-42 42”
J134-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J123-30 30”
J123-36 36”
J123-42 42”
J123-48 48”
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• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 Drawer Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J127-30 30”
J127-36 36”
J127-42 42”
J127-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J138-30 30”
J138-36 36”
J138-42 42”
J138-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J139-30 30”
J139-36 36”
J139-42 42”
J139-48 48”

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

35.125”

22”
L

Cat. No. Length
J149-15 15”
J149-18 18”
J149-21 21”
J149-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J149-30 30”
J149-36 36”
J149-42 42”
J149-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J159-30 30”
J159-36 36”
J159-42 42”
J159-48 48”

*Custom height drawers. Only available on this cabinet

Cat. No. Length
J142-15* 15”
J142-18* 18”
J142-21* 21”
J142-24* 24”

Cat. No. Length
J142-30* 30”
J142-36* 36”
J142-42* 42”
J142-48* 48”

Cat. No. Length
J153-15 15”
J153-18 18”
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Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J119-15 15”
J119-18 18”
J119-21 21”
J119-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J118-15 15”
J118-18 18”
J118-21 21”
J118-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J105-30 30”
J105-36 36”
J105-42 42”
J105-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J106-30 30”
J106-36 36”
J106-42 42”
J106-48 48”

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

 Combina� on Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J148-30 30”
J148-36 36”
J148-42 42”
J148-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J117-30 30”
J117-36 36”
J117-42 42”
J117-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J136-30 30”
J136-36 36”
J136-42 42”
J136-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J113-30 30”
J113-36 36”
J113-42 42”
J113-48 48”

• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

35.125”

22”
L

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J133-15 15”
J133-18 18”
J133-21 21”
J133-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J132-15 15”
J132-18 18”
J132-21 21”
J132-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J108-30 30”
J108-36 36”
J108-42 42”
J108-48 48”
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Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J116-30 30”
J116-36 36”
J116-42 42”
J116-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J110-30 30”
J110-36 36”
J110-42 42”
J110-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J120-30 30”
J120-36 36”
J120-42 42”
J120-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J111-30 30”
J111-36 36”
J111-42 42”
J111-48 48”

• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 Combina� on Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J135-30 30”
J135-36 36”
J135-42 42”
J135-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J112-30 30”
J112-36 36”
J112-42 42”
J112-48 48”

35.125”

22”
L

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J140-30 30”
J140-36 36”
J140-42 42”
J140-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J114-30 30”
J114-36 36”
J114-42 42”
J114-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J147-30 30”
J147-36 36”
J147-42 42”
J147-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J115-30 30”
J115-36 36”
J115-42 42”
J115-48 48”
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Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets
• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 

zeroed out and 22” deep
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sink Supports are sold separately

 Sink Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J194-12 12”
J194-15 15”
J194-18 18”
J194-21 21”
J194-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J193-12 12”
J193-15 15”
J193-18 18”
J193-21 21”
J193-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J181-30 30”
J181-36 36”
J181-42 42”
J181-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J186-52 52”
J186-58 58”
J186-60 60”

35.125”

22”
L

Cat. No. Length
J181-60 60”

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Inset Doors

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Overlay Door
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• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 Open Corner Cabinet

Cat. No.
Open Cabinet

J197-32

Cat. No.
Right Hinged

J190-32

Cat. No.
Right Hinged

with 2 Shelves
J191-32

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

 Corner Cabinet
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Cat. No.
Right Hinged

J190-SE

 Corner Sink Cabinet

• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

Plan view of Corner Sink Cabinet 
with Inset Door

Plan view of Corner Sink Cabinet 
with Overlay Door
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Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets
• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 

zeroed out and 22” deep
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

35.125”

22”
L

 Dead Corner Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J198-36 36”
J198-42 42”
J198-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J192-36 36”
J192-42 42”
J192-48 48”
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 Fume Hood Base Cabinets - Removable Half Back

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J184-12 12”
J184-15 15”
J184-18 18”
J184-21 21”
J184-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J187-12 12”
J187-15 15”
J187-18 18”
J187-21 21”
J187-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J187-30 30”
J187-36 36”
J187-42 42”
J187-48 48”
J187-60 60”

• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

35.125”

22”
L

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Inset Doors

Plan view of Sink Cabinet with 
Overlay Door
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 Vacuum Pump Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J177-15 15”
J177-18 18”
J177-21 21”
J177-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J182-15 15”
J182-18 18”
J182-21 21”
J182-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J182-30 30”
J182-36 36”
J182-42 42”
J182-48 48”

• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sound deadening material included
• Must be used in collabora� on with a FUMEHOOD-VK or other 

vent kit
• Vacuum pump cabinet doors include integral toe kick

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

35.125”

22” L
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 Vacuum Pump Base Cabinets - Electrical

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J177-15-E 15”
J177-18-E 18”
J177-21-E 21”
J177-24-E 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J182-15-E 15”
J182-18-E 18”
J182-21-E 21”
J182-24-E 24”

Cat. No. Length
J182-30-E 30”
J182-36-E 36”
J182-42-E 42”
J182-48-E 48”

Eleva� on Eleva� on Eleva� on

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

Eleva� on with no doors or front 
panel

 Pump Carts

Cat. No. For use with:
JPVPC1316 18” wide cabinet
JPVPC1916 24” wide cabinet
JPVPC2516 30” wide cabinet
JPVPC3116 36” wide cabinet
JPVPC3716 42” wide cabinet
JPVPC4316 48” wide cabinet

Sec� on

Sized assuming both doors open 180°

• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Sound deadening material included
• Pump Cart sold separately
• Must be used in collabora� on with a FUMEHOOD-VK or other 

vent kit
• Vacuum pump cabinet doors include integral toe kick

35.125”

22” L

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets
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 Acid Storage Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J185-12 12”
J185-18 18”
J185-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J188-30 30”
J188-36 36”
J188-42 42”
J188-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J188-12 12”
J188-18 18”
J188-24 24”

• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• Includes one full depth phenolic shelf
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Cabinets have full height doors and are lined with 1/8” thick 

polyethylene
• They have a chemical resistant 3/16” thick molded 

polyethylene lining with coved corners and a 2” lip at the 
front of the cabinet opening

• Recommended to be used in collabora� on with a 
FUMEHOOD-VK

• Includes ACID s� cker

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

35.125”

22” L
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• Solvent Storage Cabinets are specifi cally designed for the storage of fl ammable and combus� ble liquids.
• Construc� on meets the requirements listed by UFC, OSHA and NFPA No. 30-1993 and are UL listed.
• A 2” deep liquid-� ght pan covers the en� re bo� om of the cabinet to contain liquid leaks and spills. Two diametrically opposed 

vents with spark screens are provided in the back of the cabinet as well as a grounding screw.
• Cabinets are labeled: FLAMMABLE - KEEP FIRE AWAY
• Diff erent op� ons include doors that are self-closing and synchronized so that both doors will always fully close. The right hand 

door is equipped with a three-point latching system that automa� cally engages when the doors close.
• Each door can also be equipped with a fusible link hold-open feature that ensures the door closes should the temperature 

outside cabinet exceed 165°F.

 Flammable Storage Base Cabinets - Slam Latch

• Standing Height Cabinets are 35.125” tall with leveling bolt 
zeroed out and 22” deep

• Lengths are as shown 
• All door cabinets have 1 adjustable shelf
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

35.125”

22”
L

Steel Standing Height Base Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J183-18SL 18”
J183-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J183-18SLA 18”
J183-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J183-18SLAS 18”
J183-24SLAS 24”

Cat. No. Length
Slam Latch Handle

J189-30SL 30”
J189-36SL 36”
J189-42SL 42”
J189-48SL 48”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J189-30SLA 30”
J189-36SLA 36”
J189-42SLA 42”
J189-48SLA 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J189-30SLAS 30”
J189-36SLAS 36”
J189-42SLAS 42”
J189-48SLAS 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism, 

Fusible Links and 
Synchronized Doors

J189-30SLASY 30”
J189-36SLASY 36”
J189-42SLASY 42”
J189-48SLASY 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J189-18SL 18”
J189-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J189-18SLA 18”
J189-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J189-18SLAS 18”
J189-24SLAS 24”
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• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Open face cabinets can not be re-confi gured in to a door/

drawer cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J228-15 J228-1516 15”
J228-18 J228-1816 18”
J228-21 J228-2116 21”
J228-24 J228-2416 24”

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J201-15 J201-1516 15”
J201-18 J201-1816 18”
J201-21 J201-2116 21”
J201-24 J201-2416 24”

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J238-15 J238-1516 15”
J238-18 J238-1816 18”
J238-21 J238-2116 21”
J238-24 J238-2416 24”

Steel Wall Cabinets

H

D
L

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J268-15 J268-1516 15”
J268-18 J268-1816 18”
J268-21 J268-2116 21”
J268-24 J268-2416 24”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J258-15 J258-1516 15”
J258-18 J258-1816 18”
J258-21 J258-2116 21”
J258-24 J258-2416 24”

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Open face cabinets can not be re-confi gured in to a door/

drawer cabinet

H

D
L

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J248-15 J248-1516 15”
J248-18 J248-1816 18”
J248-21 J248-2116 21”
J248-24 J248-2416 24”

Steel Wall Cabinets
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Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J228-30 J228-3016 30”
J228-36 J228-3616 36”
J228-42 J228-4216 42”
J228-48 J228-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J201-30 J201-3016 30”
J201-36 J201-3616 36”
J201-42 J201-4216 42”
J201-48 J201-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J238-30 J238-3016 30”
J238-36 J238-3616 36”
J238-42 J238-4216 42”
J238-48 J238-4816 48”

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Open face cabinets can not be re-confi gured in to a door/

drawer cabinet

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

H

D
L

Steel Wall Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J268-30 J268-3016 30”
J268-36 J268-3616 36”
J268-42 J268-4216 42”
J268-48 J268-4816 48”

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet
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Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J258-30 J258-3016 30”
J258-36 J258-3616 36”
J258-42 J258-4216 42”
J258-48 J258-4816 48”

 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Open face cabinets can not be re-confi gured in to a door/

drawer cabinet

H

D
L

Steel Wall Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J248-30 J248-3016 30”
J248-36 J248-3616 36”
J248-42 J248-4216 42”
J248-48 J248-4816 48”

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet
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Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Right Hinged

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Right Hinged

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J221-15 J221-1516 15”
J221-18 J221-1816 18”
J221-21 J221-2116 21”
J221-24 J221-2416 24”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J217-15 J217-1516 15”
J217-18 J217-1816 18”
J217-21 J217-2116 21”
J217-24 J217-2416 24”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J230-15 J230-1516 15”
J230-18 J230-1816 18”
J230-21 J230-2116 21”
J230-24 J230-2416 24”

H

D L

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J260-15 J260-1516 15”
J260-18 J260-1816 18”
J260-21 J260-2116 21”
J260-24 J260-2416 24”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J250-15 J250-1516 15”
J250-18 J250-1816 18”
J250-21 J250-2116 21”
J250-24 J250-2416 24”

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

H

D L

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J240-15 J240-1516 15”
J240-18 J240-1816 18”
J240-21 J240-2116 21”
J240-24 J240-2416 24”
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• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Le�  Hinged

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Le�  Hinged

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Le�  Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J222-15 J222-1516 15”
J222-18 J222-1816 18”
J222-21 J222-2116 21”
J222-24 J222-2416 24”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J218-15 J218-1516 15”
J218-18 J218-1816 18”
J218-21 J218-2116 21”
J218-24 J218-2416 24”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J231-15 J231-1516 15”
J231-18 J231-1816 18”
J231-21 J231-2116 21”
J231-24 J231-2416 24”

H

D L

Steel Wall Cabinets

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Le�  Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J261-15 J261-1516 15”
J261-18 J261-1816 18”
J261-21 J261-2116 21”
J261-24 J261-2416 24”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Le�  Hinged 

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J251-15 J251-1516 15”
J251-18 J251-1816 18”
J251-21 J251-2116 21”
J251-24 J251-2416 24”

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet, Le�  Hinged 

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J241-15 J241-1516 15”
J241-18 J241-1816 18”
J241-21 J241-2116 21”
J241-24 J241-2416 24”

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

H

D L

Steel Wall Cabinets
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Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J220-30 J220-3016 30”
J220-36 J220-3616 36”
J220-42 J220-4216 42”
J220-48 J220-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J203-30 J203-3016 30”
J203-36 J203-3616 36”
J203-42 J203-4216 42”
J203-48 J203-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J232-30 J232-3016 30”
J232-36 J232-3616 36”
J232-42 J232-4216 42”
J232-48 J232-4816 48”

H

D
L

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Steel Wall Cabinets

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J262-30 J262-3016 30”
J262-36 J262-3616 36”
J262-42 J262-4216 42”
J262-48 J262-4816 48”

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet
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Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J252-30 J252-3016 30”
J252-36 J252-3616 36”
J252-42 J252-4216 42”
J252-48 J252-4816 48”

 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet

Steel Wall Cabinets

H

D
L

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J242-30 J242-3016 30”
J242-36 J242-3616 36”
J242-42 J242-4216 42”
J242-48 J242-4816 48”

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Cabinet
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 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Right Hinged

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Right Hinged

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J223-15 J223-1516 15”
J223-18 J223-1816 18”
J223-21 J223-2116 21”
J223-24 J223-2416 24”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J210-15 J210-1516 15”
J210-18 J210-1816 18”
J210-21 J210-2116 21”
J210-24 J210-2416 24”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J233-15 J233-1516 15”
J233-18 J233-1816 18”
J233-21 J233-2116 21”
J233-24 J233-2416 24”

Steel Wall Cabinets

H

D L

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J263-15 J263-1516 15”
J263-18 J263-1816 18”
J263-21 J263-2116 21”
J263-24 J263-2416 24”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J253-15 J253-1516 15”
J253-18 J253-1816 18”
J253-21 J253-2116 21”
J253-24 J253-2416 24”

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

H

D L

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J243-15 J243-1516 15”
J243-18 J243-1816 18”
J243-21 J243-2116 21”
J243-24 J243-2416 24”

Steel Wall Cabinets
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 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Le�  Hinged

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Le�  Hinged

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Le�  Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J224-15 J224-1516 15”
J224-18 J224-1816 18”
J224-21 J224-2116 21”
J224-24 J224-2416 24”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J211-15 J211-1516 15”
J211-18 J211-1816 18”
J211-21 J211-2116 21”
J211-24 J211-2416 24”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J234-15 J234-1516 15”
J234-18 J234-1816 18”
J234-21 J234-2116 21”
J234-24 J234-2416 24”

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

H

D L

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Le�  Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J264-15 J264-1516 15”
J264-18 J264-1816 18”
J264-21 J264-2116 21”
J264-24 J264-2416 24”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Le�  Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J254-15 J254-1516 15”
J254-18 J254-1816 18”
J254-21 J254-2116 21”
J254-24 J254-2416 24”

Steel Wall Cabinets

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door, Le�  Hinged

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J244-15 J244-1516 15”
J244-18 J244-1816 18”
J244-21 J244-2116 21”
J244-24 J244-2416 24”

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

H

D L
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 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Cabinet

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Cabinet

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J225-30 J225-3016 30”
J225-36 J225-3616 36”
J225-42 J225-4216 42”
J225-48 J225-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J206-30 J206-3016 30”
J206-36 J206-3616 36”
J206-42 J206-4216 42”
J206-48 J206-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J235-30 J235-3016 30”
J235-36 J235-3616 36”
J235-42 J235-4216 42”
J235-48 J235-4816 48”

H
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• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

Steel Wall Cabinets

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J265-30 J265-3016 30”
J265-36 J265-3616 36”
J265-42 J265-4216 42”
J265-48 J265-4816 48”



64

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J245-30 J245-3016 30”
J245-36 J245-3616 36”
J245-42 J245-4216 42”
J245-48 J245-4816 48”

H

D
L

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Cabinet

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J255-30 J255-3016 30”
J255-36 J255-3616 36”
J255-42 J255-4216 42”
J255-48 J255-4816 48”

Steel Wall Cabinets



65

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Sliding Doors

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Sliding Doors

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Sliding Doors

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J226-30 J226-3016 30”
J226-36 J226-3616 36”
J226-42 J226-4216 42”
J226-48 J226-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J205-30 J205-3016 30”
J205-36 J205-3616 36”
J205-42 J205-4216 42”
J205-48 J205-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J236-30 J236-3016 30”
J236-36 J236-3616 36”
J236-42 J236-4216 42”
J236-48 J236-4816 48”

Steel Wall Cabinets
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 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Sliding Doors

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J266-30 J266-3016 30”
J266-36 J266-3616 36”
J266-42 J266-4216 42”
J266-48 J266-4816 48”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Sliding Doors

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J256-30 J256-3016 30”
J256-36 J256-3616 36”
J256-42 J256-4216 42”
J256-48 J256-4816 48”

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

H

D
L

Steel Wall Cabinets

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Sliding Doors

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J246-30 J246-3016 30”
J246-36 J246-3616 36”
J246-42 J246-4216 42”
J246-48 J246-4816 48”
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Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J227-30 J227-3016 30”
J227-36 J227-3616 36”
J227-42 J227-4216 42”
J227-48 J227-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J219-30 J219-3016 30”
J219-36 J219-3616 36”
J219-42 J219-4216 42”
J219-48 J219-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J237-30 J237-3016 30”
J237-36 J237-3616 36”
J237-42 J237-4216 42”
J237-48 J237-4816 48”

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Glass Sliding Doors

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Glass Sliding Doors

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Glass Sliding Doors

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Frameless Glass Sliding Door Cabinets come standard with 

tempered glass

H

D
L

Steel Wall Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J267-30 J267-3016 30”
J267-36 J267-3616 36”
J267-42 J267-4216 42”
J267-48 J267-4816 48”

 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Glass Sliding Doors
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Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J257-30 J257-3016 30”
J257-36 J257-3616 36”
J257-42 J257-4216 42”
J257-48 J257-4816 48”

 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Glass Sliding Doors

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Frameless Glass Sliding Door Cabinets come standard with 

tempered glass

H
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Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J247-30 J247-3016 30”
J247-36 J247-3616 36”
J247-42 J247-4216 42”
J247-48 J247-4816 48”

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Glass Sliding Doors

Steel Wall Cabinets
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 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Sliding Doors

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Sliding Doors

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Sliding Doors

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J229-30 J229-3016 30”
J229-36 J229-3616 36”
J229-42 J229-4216 42”
J229-48 J229-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J208-30 J208-3016 30”
J208-36 J208-3616 36”
J208-42 J208-4216 42”
J208-48 J208-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J239-30 J239-3016 30”
J239-36 J239-3616 36”
J239-42 J239-4216 42”
J239-48 J239-4816 48”

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

Steel Wall Cabinets
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 19.298” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Sliding Doors

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J269-30 J269-3016 30”
J269-36 J269-3616 36”
J269-42 J269-4216 42”
J269-48 J269-4816 48”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Sliding Doors

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J259-30 J259-3016 30”
J259-36 J259-3616 36”
J259-42 J259-4216 42”
J259-48 J259-4816 48”

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

H
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 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Sliding Doors

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J249-30 J249-3016 30”
J249-36 J249-3616 36”
J249-42 J249-4216 42”
J249-48 J249-4816 48”
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• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• When using 16” deep cabinet, the cabinet needs to be off set 

3” from the wall. A fi ller is recommended.

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Steel Wall Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J286-30 J286-3016 30”

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J287-30 J287-3016 30”

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J288-30 J288-3016 30”

H
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 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J202-30 J202-3016 30”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J289-30 J289-3016 30”

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• When using 16” deep cabinet, the cabinet needs to be off set 

3” from the wall. A fi ller is recommended.

Steel Wall Cabinets

H

D L
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• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• When using 16” deep cabinet, the cabinet needs to be off set 

3” from the wall. A fi ller is recommended.

H

D L

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J282-30 J282-3016 30”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J283-30 J283-3016 30”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J284-30 J284-3016 30”

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

Steel Wall Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J200-30 J200-3016 30”

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge
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Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J285-30 J285-3016 30”

 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• When using 16” deep cabinet, the cabinet needs to be off set 

3” from the wall. A fi ller is recommended.

H

D L
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• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass
• When using 16” deep cabinet, the cabinet needs to be off set 

3” from the wall. A fi ller is recommended.
 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J294-30 J294-3016 30”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J295-30 J295-3016 30”

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J296-30 J296-3016 30”

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Steel Wall Cabinets

H
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 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J299-30 J299-3016 30”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Right Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J297-30 J297-3016 30”

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass
• When using 16” deep cabinet, the cabinet needs to be off set 

3” from the wall. A fi ller is recommended.

H

D L
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 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J290-30 J290-3016 30”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J291-30 J291-3016 30”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J292-30 J292-3016 30”

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass
• When using 16” deep cabinet, the cabinet needs to be off set 

3” from the wall. A fi ller is recommended.

H

D L

Steel Wall Cabinets

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J298-30 J298-3016 30”
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Framed Glass Door Dead End Cabinet, Le�  Hinge

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep
J293-30 J293-3016 30”

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass
• When using 16” deep cabinet, the cabinet needs to be off set 

3” from the wall. A fi ller is recommended.

H

D L



79

• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Corner wall cabinets are off set from the wall 3/4” in both 

direc� ons, due to hanger bracket

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

13 3/4”

18 9/16”

26 3/4”

13 3/4”

26 3/4”

16 3/4”

18 9/16”

29 3/4”

16 3/4”

29 3/4”

Plan View
13” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

Steel Wall Cabinets

Plan View
16” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J270-25 J270-2516

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J271-25 J271-2516

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J272-25 J272-2516

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J204-25 J204-2516



80

 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Open Cabinet

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J273-25 J273-2516

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Corner wall cabinets are off set from the wall 3/4” in both 

direc� ons, due to hanger bracket

13 3/4”

18 9/16”

26 3/4”

13 3/4”

26 3/4”

16 3/4”

18 9/16”

29 3/4”

16 3/4”

29 3/4”

Plan View
13” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

Plan View
16” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet
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• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 
tables below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Corner wall cabinets are off set from the wall 3/4” in both 

direc� ons, due to hanger bracket

13 3/4”

18 9/16”

26 3/4”

13 3/4”

26 3/4”

16 3/4”

18 9/16”

29 3/4”

16 3/4”

29 3/4”

Plan View
13” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

Plan View
16” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J274-25 J274-2516

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J275-25 J275-2516

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J276-25 J276-2516

Steel Wall Cabinets

H

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J207-25 J207-2516
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J277-25 J277-2516

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number 

tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Corner wall cabinets are off set from the wall 3/4” in both 

direc� ons, due to hanger bracket

13 3/4”

18 9/16”

26 3/4”

13 3/4”

26 3/4”

16 3/4”

18 9/16”

29 3/4”

16 3/4”

29 3/4”

Plan View
13” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

Plan View
16” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

H
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• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and hardware 

selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass
• Corner wall cabinets are off set from the wall 3/4” in both direc� ons, due 

to hanger bracket

13 3/4”

18 9/16”

26 3/4”

13 3/4”

26 3/4”

16 3/4”

18 9/16”

29 3/4”

16 3/4”

29 3/4”

Plan View
13” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

Plan View
16” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

 25.598” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J278-25 J278-2516

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J279-25 J279-2516

 35.678” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J280-25 J280-2516

Steel Wall Cabinets

H

 41.978” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J209-25 J209-2516
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 48.278” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Door, Right Hinge Only

Cat. No.
13” Deep 16” Deep
J281-25 J281-2516

Steel Wall Cabinets
• Wall Cabinets vary in depth and height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and hardware 

selec� on
• Framed Glass Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass
• Corner wall cabinets are off set from the wall 3/4” in both direc� ons, due 

to hanger bracket

13 3/4”

18 9/16”

26 3/4”

13 3/4”

26 3/4”

16 3/4”

18 9/16”

29 3/4”

16 3/4”

29 3/4”

Plan View
13” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

Plan View
16” Deep Corner Wall Cabinet

H
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• Pass Thru wall cabinets are 30.638” tall
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Glass Sliding Door Wall Cabinets come standard with fl oat 

glass

 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Solid Swinging Door Pass-Thru Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep

JTPT203-30 JTPT203-3016 30”
JTPT203-36 JTPT203-3616 36”
JTPT203-42 JTPT203-4216 42”
JTPT203-48 JTPT203-4816 48”

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep

JTPT219-30 JTPT219-3016 30”
JTPT219-36 JTPT219-3616 36”
JTPT219-42 JTPT219-4216 42”
JTPT219-48 JTPT219-4816 48”

Steel Wall Cabinets

H
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 30.638” High Wall Cabinet - Glass Sliding Door Pass-Thru Cabinets
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Steel Wall Cabinets
• (2) mirrored interior sides
• (1) UV Light, ensures up to a 99.2% kill rate of germs, bacteria, 

mold, fungus and virus contaminants from eye wear surfaces.
• (8) adjustable shelves each hole up to (5) goggles or (6) safety 

glasses
• Lock prevents accidental exposure to UV rays and secures 

storage
• Timer control with 4 se�  ngs (2 minute, 5 minute, 10 minute 

and 15 minute)
• Goggles and glasses not included

 Goggle Cabinet

Cat. No. Dimensions
JTP614-240L 24” x 34”
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• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 Open Cabinet

Steel Tall Cabinets

84.3125”

D L

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J351-18 J338-18 J301-18 J348-18 18”
J351-24 J338-24 J301-24 J348-24 24”
J351-30 J338-30 J301-30 J348-30 30”
J351-36 J338-36 J301-36 J348-36 36”
J351-42 J338-42 J301-42 J348-42 42”
J351-48 J338-48 J301-48 J348-48 48”
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Steel Tall Cabinets
• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

 Solid Door Tall Cabinet - Le�  Hinged

 Solid Door Cabinet - Right Hinged

84.3125”

D L

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J320-18 J331-18 J314-18 J341-18 18”
J320-24 J331-24 J314-24 J341-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J319-18 J330-18 J313-18 J340-18 18”
J319-24 J330-24 J313-24 J340-24 24”
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 Solid Swinging Door Cabinet 

• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

84.3125”

D L

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J353-30 J332-30 J303-30 J342-30 30”
J353-36 J332-36 J303-36 J342-36 36”
J353-42 J332-42 J303-42 J342-42 42”
J353-48 J332-48 J303-48 J342-48 48”

Steel Tall Cabinets
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 Solid Sliding Door Cabinet 

84.3125”

D L

• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J355-30 J336-30 J305-30 J346-30 30”
J355-36 J336-36 J305-36 J346-36 36”
J355-42 J336-42 J305-42 J346-42 42”
J355-48 J336-48 J305-48 J346-48 48”

Steel Tall Cabinets
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 Framed Glass Door Cabinet - Le�  Hinged

Steel Tall Cabinets
• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Tall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J322-18 J334-18 J316-18 J344-18 18”
J322-24 J334-24 J316-24 J344-24 24”

 Framed Glass Door Cabinet - Right Hinged

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J321-18 J333-18 J315-18 J343-18 18”
J321-24 J333-24 J315-24 J343-24 24”

84.3125”

D L
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 Framed Glass Swinging Door Cabinet

• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Tall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

84.3125”

D L

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J357-30 J335-30 J307-30 J345-30 30”
J357-36 J335-36 J307-36 J345-36 36”
J357-42 J335-42 J307-42 J345-42 42”
J357-48 J335-48 J307-48 J345-48 48”

Steel Tall Cabinets



93

 Framed Glass Sliding Door Cabinet

• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Sliding Tall Cabinets come standard with fl oat 

glass
84.3125”

D L

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J358-30 J337-30 J308-30 J347-30 30”
J358-36 J337-36 J308-36 J347-36 36”
J358-42 J337-42 J308-42 J347-42 42”
J358-48 J337-48 J308-48 J347-48 48”

Steel Tall Cabinets
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 Framed Glass and Solid Door Instrument Cabinet - Le�  Hinged

 Framed Glass and Solid Door Instrument Cabinet - Right Hinged

Steel Tall Cabinets
• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Tall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J324-18 J362-18 J318-18 J365-18 18”
J324-24 J362-24 J318-24 J365-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J323-18 J361-18 J317-18 J364-18 18”
J323-24 J361-24 J317-24 J364-24 24”

84.3125”

D L
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 Framed Glass and Solid Door Instrument Cabinet

• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Framed Glass Tall Cabinets come standard with fl oat glass

84.3125”

D L

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J359-30 J363-30 J309-30 J366-30 30”
J359-36 J363-36 J309-36 J366-36 36”
J359-42 J363-42 J309-42 J366-42 42”
J359-48 J363-48 J309-48 J366-48 48”

Steel Tall Cabinets
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 Swinging Door Wardrobe Cabinet - Le�  Hinged

 Swinging Door Wardrobe Cabinet - Right Hinged

Steel Tall Cabinets
• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J671-18 J674-18 J624-18 J677-18 18”
J671-24 J674-24 J624-24 J677-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J670-18 J673-18 J623-18 J676-18 18”
J670-24 J673-24 J623-24 J676-24 24”

84.3125”

D L
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 Swinging Door Wardrobe Cabinet

• Tall Cabinets vary in depth, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on

84.3125”

D L

Cat. No. Length
16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J672-30 J675-30 J622-30 J678-30 30”
J672-36 J675-36 J622-36 J678-36 36”
J672-42 J675-42 J622-42 J678-42 42”
J672-48 J675-48 J622-48 J678-48 48”

Steel Tall Cabinets



98

 Base Filler with Toe Space

 Rear/Center Filler

Steel Base Cabinet Fillers

* Cut to fi t and includes slip fi t trim angle

• Fillers vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• For use between adjacent base cabinets or between a cabinet 

and the wall
• Custom fi llers available, contact your ICI Representa� ve

Cat. No. Length
Slip 

JointSi�  ng Height
27.063”

ADA Height
32.102”

Standing Height
34.625”

JFFL-01 JFFA-01 JFFH-01 1” No
JFFL-03 JFFA-03 JFFH-03 3” No
JFFL-06 JFFA-06 JFFH-06 6” ++

JFFL-ADJ* JFFA-ADJ* JFFH-ADJ* 1” - 18” Yes

• Fillers vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• For use between back-to-back base cabinets or to close space 

at the rear of the cabinet
• Custom fi llers available, contact your ICI Representa� ve

Cat. No. Length
Slip 

JointSi�  ng Height
27.063”

ADA Height
32.102”

Standing Height
34.625”

JFRL-01 JFRA-01 JFRH-01 1” No
JFRL-02 JFRA-02 JFRH-02 2” No
JFRL-06 JFRA-06 JFRH-06 6” No
JFRL-07 JFRA-07 JFRH-07 7” No
JFRL-08 JFRA-08 JFRH-08 8” No
JFRL-14 JFRA-14 JFRH-14 14” No

JFRL-ADJ JFRA-ADJ JFRH-ADJ 1” - 18” Yes
JFRL-20 JFRA-20 JFRH-20 20” No

 Base Corner Filler

• Fillers vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• For use between two cabinets in a corner
• Custom fi llers available, contact your ICI Representa� ve

Cat. No. Length
Slip 

JointSi�  ng Height
27.063”

ADA Height
32.102”

Standing Height
34.625”

JFCL-01 JFCA-01 JFCH-01 1” No
JFCL-03 JFCA-03 JFCH-03 3” No
JFCL-06 JFCA-06 JFCH-06 6” ++

JFCL-ADJ* JFCA-ADJ* JFCH-ADJ* 1” - 18” Yes

++ ADD ADJ AT THE END OF MODEL CODE FOR SLIPJOINT

++ ADD ADJ AT THE END OF MODEL CODE FOR SLIPJOINT
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 Knee Space Panel for use with Apron Rail

 Knee Space Panel for use with Apron Frame

Steel Knee Space Panels

• Knee Space Panels vary in height, see part number tables 
below

• Lengths are as shown 
• For use with an apron rail
• Custom fi llers available, contact your ICI Representa� ve

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height

27.063”
ADA Height

32.102”
Standing Height

34.625”
JKSL-12 JKSA-12 JKSH-12 12”
JKSL-15 JKSA-15 JKSH-15 15”
JKSL-18 JKSA-18 JKSH-18 18”
JKSL-21 JKSA-21 JKSH-21 21”
JKSL-24 JKSA-24 JKSH-24 24”
JKSL-30 JKSA-30 JKSH-30 30”
JKSL-36 JKSA-36 JKSH-36 36”
JKSL-42 JKSA-42 JKSH-42 42”
JKSL-48 JKSA-48 JKSH-48 48”
JKSL-54 JKSA-54 JKSH-54 54”
JKSL-60 JKSA-60 JKSH-60 60”
JKSL-66 JKSA-66 JKSH-66 66”
JKSL-72 JKSA-72 JKSH-72 72”

JKSL-ADJ* JKSA-ADJ* JKSH-ADJ* 1” - 48”

• Knee Space Panels vary in height, see part number tables 
below

• Lengths are as shown 
• For use with an apron frame
• Custom fi llers available, contact your ICI Representa� ve

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height

23.038”
ADA Height

28.078”
Standing Height

30.598”
JKSL-1204 JKSA-1204 JKSH-1204 12”
JKSL-1504 JKSA-1504 JKSH-1504 15”
JKSL-1804 JKSA-1804 JKSH-1804 18”
JKSL-2104 JKSA-2104 JKSH-2104 21”
JKSL-2404 JKSA-2404 JKSH-2404 24”
JKSL-3004 JKSA-3004 JKSH-3004 30”
JKSL-3604 JKSA-3604 JKSH-3604 36”
JKSL-4204 JKSA-4204 JKSH-4204 42”
JKSL-4804 JKSA-4804 JKSH-4804 48”
JKSL-5404 JKSA-5404 JKSH-5404 54”
JKSL-6004 JKSA-6004 JKSH-6004 60”
JKSL-6604 JKSA-6604 JKSH-6604 66”
JKSL-7204 JKSA-7204 JKSH-7204 72”

JKSL-ADJ04* JKSA-ADJ04* JKSH-ADJ04* 1” - 48”

* Cut to fi t and includes slip fi t trim angle
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Cat. No. Length
19.298” Tall 25.598” Tall 30.638” Tall 35.678” Tall 41.978” Tall 48.278” Tall Slip Joint

13” Deep
JFWL-1801 JFWL-2401 JFWL-3001 JFWL-3601 JFWL-4201 JFWL-4801 1” No
JFWL-1803 JFWL-2403 JFWL-3003 JFWL-3603 JFWL-4203 JFWL-4803 3” No
JFWL-1806 JFWL-2406 JFWL-3006 JFWL-3606 JFWL-4206 JFWL-4806 6” ++

JFWL-18ADJ* JFWL-24ADJ* JFWL-30ADJ* JFWL-36ADJ* JFWL-42ADJ* JFWL-48ADJ* 1” - 18” Yes
16” Deep

JFWH-1801 JFWH-2401 JFWH-3001 JFWH-3601 JFWH-4201 JFWH-4801 1” No
JFWH-1803 JFWH-2403 JFWH-3003 JFWH-3603 JFWH-4203 JFWH-4803 3” No
JFWH-1806 JFWH-2406 JFWH-3006 JFWH-3606 JFWH-4206 JFWH-4806 6” ++

JFWH-18ADJ* JFWH-24ADJ* JFWH-30ADJ* JFWH-36ADJ* JFWH-42ADJ* JFWH-48ADJ* 1” - 18” Yes

Steel Wall Cabinet Fillers

 Wall Rear Filler

• Fillers vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• For use between back of wall cabinet and the wall

Cat. No. Length
19.298” Tall 25.598” Tall 30.638” Tall 35.678” Tall 41.978” Tall 48.278” Tall Slip Joint

JFWR-18 JFWR-24 JFWR-30 JFWR-36 JFWR-42 JFWR-48 1” No

 Wall Front Filler

• Fillers vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• For use between two wall cabinets
• Note: modifi ed fi llers should only ordered in 1/8” increments

* Cut to fi t and includes slip fi t trim angle

Cat. No. Length
Slip Joint

25.598” Tall 30.638” Tall 35.678” Tall 41.978” Tall 48.278” Tall
13” Deep

JFWC-2401 JFWC-3001 JFWC-3601 JFWC-4201 JFWC-4801 1” No
JFWC-2403 JFWC-3003 JFWC-3603 JFWC-4203 JFWC-4803 3” No
JFWC-2406 JFWC-3006 JFWC-3606 JFWC-4206 JFWC-4806 6” ++

JFWC-24ADJ* JFWC-30ADJ* JFWC-36ADJ* JFWC-42ADJ* JFWC-48ADJ* 1” - 18” Yes
16” Deep

JFWD-2401 JFWD-3001 JFWD-3601 JFWD-4201 JFWD-4801 1” No
JFWD-2403 JFWD-3003 JFWD-3603 JFWD-4203 JFWD-4803 3” No
JFWD-2406 JFWD-3006 JFWD-3606 JFWD-4206 JFWD-4806 6” ++

JFWD-24ADJ* JFWD-30ADJ* JFWD-36ADJ* JFWD-42ADJ* JFWD-48ADJ* 1” - 18” Yes

 Wall Corner Filler

• Fillers vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• For use between two wall cabinets in a corner
• Note: modifi ed fi llers should only ordered in 1/8” increments

++ ADD ADJ AT THE END OF MODEL CODE FOR SLIPJOINT

++ ADD ADJ AT THE END OF MODEL CODE FOR SLIPJOINT
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Steel Wall Cabinet Fillers

 Light Valances for Wall Cabinets

Cat. No For use with:
VAL-12 12” Wide Cabinet
VAL-15 15” Wide Cabinet
VAL-18 18” Wide Cabinet
VAL-21 21” Wide Cabinet
VAL-24 24” Wide Cabinet
VAL-30 30” Wide Cabinet
VAL-36 36” Wide Cabinet
VAL-42 42” Wide Cabinet
VAL-48 48” Wide Cabinet
VAL-54 54” Wide Cabinet
VAL-60 60” Wide Cabinet
VAL-66 66” Wide Cabinet
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 Tall Front Filler

Cat. No. Length Slip 
Joint16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep

JFTL-1601 JFTL-1801 JFTL-2201 JFTL-2401 1” No
JFTL-1603 JFTL-1803 JFTL-2203 JFTL-2403 3” No
JFTL-1606 JFTL-1806 JFTL-2206 JFTL-2406 6” ++

JFTL-16ADJ* JFTL-18ADJ* JFTL-22ADJ* JFTL-24ADJ* 1” - 18” Yes

 Tall Corner Filler

Cat. No. Length Slip 
Joint16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep

JFTC-1601 JFTC-1801 JFTC-2201 JFTC-2401 1” No
JFTC-1603 JFTC-1803 JFTC-2203 JFTC-2403 3” No
JFTC-1606 JFTC-1806 JFTC-2206 JFTC-2406 6” ++

JFTC-16ADJ* JFTC-18ADJ* JFTC-22ADJ* JFTC-24ADJ* 1” - 18” Yes

 Tall Rear Filler

Cat. No. Length Slip Joint
JFTR-05 5” No
JFTR-07 7” No
JFTR-11 11” No

JFTR-ADJ* 1” - 18” No

Steel Tall Cabinet Fillers

• For use between two tall cabinets in a corner
• Note: modifi ed fi llers should only ordered in 1/8” increments

• For use between two tall cabinets
• Note: modifi ed fi llers should only ordered in 1/8” increments

• For use between a tall cabinet and the wall
• Note: modifi ed fi llers should only ordered in 1/8” increments

* Cut to fi t and includes slip fi t trim angle

++ ADD ADJ AT THE END OF MODEL CODE FOR SLIPJOINT

++ ADD ADJ AT THE END OF MODEL CODE FOR SLIPJOINT
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• Slope tops for wall cabinets or tall cabinets
• All slope tops have fi nished ends
• 18 gauge construc� on
• All slope tops are 8” tall
• Note: modifi ed fi llers should only ordered in 1/8” increments
• For corner condi� ons that need sloped tops, please contact your ICI 

representa� ve
Cat. No. Length

13” Deep 16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J526-12 J522-12 J527-12 J524-12 J528-12 12”
J526-15 J522-15 J527-15 J524-15 J528-15 15”
J526-18 J522-18 J527-18 J524-18 J528-18 18”
J526-21 J522-21 J527-21 J524-21 J528-21 21”
J526-24 J522-24 J527-24 J524-24 J528-24 24”
J526-30 J522-30 J527-30 J524-30 J528-30 30”
J526-36 J522-36 J527-36 J524-36 J528-36 36”
J526-42 J522-42 J527-42 J524-42 J528-42 42”
J526-48 J522-48 J527-48 J524-48 J528-48 48”
J526-54 J522-54 J527-54 J524-54 J528-54 54”
J526-60 J522-60 J527-60 J524-60 J528-60 60”
J526-66 J522-66 J527-66 J524-66 J528-66 66”
J526-72 J522-72 J527-72 J524-72 J528-72 72”
J526-84 J522-84 J527-84 J524-84 J528-84 84”
J526-96 J522-96 J527-96 J524-96 J528-96 96”

 Sloped Top

Steel Accessories

 Slope Top Filler Trim

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep

J57001 J57101 J57201 J57301 J57501 1”
J57002 J57102 J57202 J57302 J57502 2”
J57003 J57103 J57203 J57303 J57503 3”
J57004 J57104 J57204 J57304 J57504 4”
J57005 J57105 J57205 J57305 J57505 5”
J57006 J57106 J57206 J57306 J57506 6”

 Ceiling Filler Trim

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep

J58001 1”
J58002 2”
J58003 3”
J58004 4”
J58005 5”
J58006 6”

J580ADJ 1” - 18”

 Corner Slope Top

Cat. No. Depth
P526-C12 12”
P526-C16 16”

12” Deep 16” Deep
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 Ceiling Filler

• Ceiling fi ller for wall cabinets or tall cabinets
• All ceiling fi llers have fi nished ends
• Ceiling fi llers are 11” tall
• 18 gauge construc� on
• Note: modifi ed fi llers should only ordered in 1/8” increments

Cat. No. Length
13” Deep 16” Deep 18” Deep 22” Deep 24” Deep
J530-12 J536-12 J537-12 J538-12 J532-12 12”
J530-15 J536-15 J537-15 J538-15 J532-15 15”
J530-18 J536-18 J537-18 J538-18 J532-18 18”
J530-21 J536-21 J537-21 J538-21 J532-21 21”
J530-24 J536-24 J537-24 J538-24 J532-24 24”
J530-30 J536-30 J537-30 J538-30 J532-30 30”
J530-36 J536-36 J537-36 J538-36 J532-36 36”
J530-42 J536-42 J537-42 J538-42 J532-42 42”
J530-48 J536-48 J537-48 J538-48 J532-48 48”
J530-54 J536-54 J537-54 J538-54 J532-54 54”
J530-60 J536-60 J537-60 J538-60 J532-60 60”
J530-66 J536-66 J537-66 J538-66 J532-66 66”
J530-72 J536-72 J537-72 J538-72 J532-72 72”
J530-84 J536-84 J537-84 J538-84 J532-84 84”
J530-96 J536-96 J537-96 J538-96 J532-96 96”

 Painted Steel Shelf

Cat. No. Length
10” Deep 12” Deep 16” Deep

J59224 J59324 J59524 24”
J59236 J59336 J59536 36”
J59248 J59348 J59548 48”
J59260 J59360 J59560 60”
J59272 J59372 J59572 72”
J59296 J59396 J59596 96”

Painted Steel Shelf

Cat. No. Length
8” Deep 12” Deep
J59124 J5912412 24”
J59130 J5913012 30”
J59136 J5913612 36”
J59148 J5914812 48”

 Fold Down Shelf

Cat. No. Length
15” Deep

J51818 18”
J51824 24”

Steel Accessories
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 Strut Support for Pipe Chase

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

J54207 J58207 J51207 7”
J54208 J58208 J51208 8”
J54213 J58213 J51213 13”
J54214 J58214 J51214 14”
J54220 J58220 J51220 20”
J54226 J58226 J51226 26”

 Pipe Chase

 Reagent Shelf Supports

Cat. No.
8” Deep 12” Deep 16” Deep
J51108 J51112 J51116

Steel Accessories

Cat. No.
Cat. No. Dimensions Type
J50924 26” x 6” x 84” Pipe Chase

J50924U 26” x 6” x 84” Pipe Chase with 
Unistrut

J50924WHU 26” x 6” x 84” Pipe Chase with 
Unistrut and Hooks

J50924

 Fold Down Top

Cat. No. Length
24” Deep

J59024 24”
J59030 30”
J59036 36”
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Steel Accessories

 Finish Back Panels

• To be used on the back of base cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

FBL-12 FBA-12 FBH-12 12”
FBL-15 FBA-15 FBH-15 15”
FBL-18 FBA-18 FBH-18 18”
FBL-21 FBA-21 FBH-21 21”
FBL-24 FBA-24 FBH-24 24”
FBL-30 FBA-30 FBH-30 30”
FBL-36 FBA-36 FBH-36 36”
FBL-42 FBA-42 FBH-42 42”
FBL-48 FBA-48 FBH-48 48”
FBL-52 FBA-52 FBH-52 52”
FBL-58 FBA-58 FBH-58 58”
FBL-60 FBA-60 FBH-60 60”

 6” Deep U-Shape Finish Back Panels

• To be used on the back of base cabinets
• For Stainless Steel, add an “S” to the end of the catalog 

number

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

Painted Steel Painted Steel Painted Steel
FBLU-36 FBAU-36 FBHU-36 36”
FBLU-42 FBAU-42 FBHU-42 42”
FBLU-48 FBAU-48 FBHU-48 48”
FBLU-52 FBAU-52 FBHU-52 52”
FBLU-58 FBAU-58 FBHU-58 58”
FBLU-60 FBAU-60 FBHU-60 60”
FBLU-72 FBAU-72 FBHU-72 72”
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 Sink Supports

• Two 12 gauge channels
• 1/4-20 rods for adjustment
• Use to support epoxy resin sink bowls.

Cat. No For use with:
JP535-12 12” Wide Cabinet
JP535-15 15” Wide Cabinet
JP535-18 18” Wide Cabinet
JP535-21 21” Wide Cabinet
JP535-24 24” Wide Cabinet
JP535-30 30” Wide Cabinet
JP535-36 36” Wide Cabinet
JP535-42 42” Wide Cabinet
JP535-48 48” Wide Cabinet
JP535-52 52” Wide Cabinet
JP535-58 58” Wide Cabinet
JP535-60 60” Wide Cabinet

Note:
• Add 12 to the end of the product number 

for sinks greater in depth than 11”. Example: 
J535-1212

• Add 18 to the end of the product number 
for sinks greater in depth that 17”. Example: 
J535-1218

 6” Deep U-Shape Finish Back Panels with toe space on 3 sides

• To be used on the back of base cabinets
• For Stainless Steel, add an “S” to the end of the catalog 

number

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

Painted Steel Painted Steel Painted Steel
FBLUT-52 FBAUT-52 FBHUT-52 52”
FBLUT-58 FBAUT-58 FBHUT-58 58”
FBLUT-60 FBAUT-60 FBHUT-60 60”

Steel Accessories
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Steel Accessories

 Roll Out Trays

• For Stainless Steel, change “P” to a “S” in catalog number

Cat. No For use with:
For Swing Door 

Cabinet 
For Open Face 

Cabinet
P520-12 P521-12 12” Wide Cabinet
P520-15 P521-15 15” Wide Cabinet
P520-18 P521-18 18” Wide Cabinet
P520-21 P521-21 21” Wide Cabinet
P520-24 P521-24 24” Wide Cabinet
P520-30 P521-30 30” Wide Cabinet
P520-36 P521-36 36” Wide Cabinet
P520-42 P521-42 42” Wide Cabinet
P520-48 P521-48 48” Wide Cabinet
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• Suspended Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables 
below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Each suspended cabinet furnished with complete hanging 

hardware

 23.0625” High Suspended Door Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J803-12 12”
J803-15 15”
J803-18 18”
J803-21 21”
J803-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J802-12 12”
J802-15 15”
J802-18 18”
J802-21 21”
J802-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J804-30 30”
J804-36 36”
J804-42 42”
J804-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J801-12 12”
J801-15 15”
J801-18 18”
J801-21 21”
J801-24 24”
J801-30 30”
J801-36 36”
J801-42 42”
J801-48 48”

 23.0625” High Suspended Open Cabinets

Steel Suspended Cabinets

 23.0625” High Suspended Drawer Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J818-15 15”
J818-18 18”
J818-21 21”
J818-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J818-30 30”
J818-36 36”
J818-42 42”
J818-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J823-30 30”
J823-36 36”
J823-42 42”
J823-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J826-30 30” L
J826-36 36” L
J826-42 42” L
J826-48 48” L

H

22”
L

Cat. No. Length
J881-30 30”
J881-36 36”
J881-42 42”
J881-48 48”

Sink cabinet with half back
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 23.0625” High Suspended Combina� on Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J806-15 15”
J806-18 18”
J806-21 21”
J806-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J805-15 15”
J805-18 18”
J805-21 21”
J805-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J807-30 30”
J807-36 36”
J807-42 42”
J807-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J808-30 30”
J808-36 36”
J808-42 42”
J808-48 48”

H

22”
L

• Suspended Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables 
below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Each suspended cabinet furnished with complete hanging 

hardware

 23.0625” High Suspended Drawer Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J827-30 30”
J827-36 36”
J827-42 42”
J827-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J828-30 30”
J828-36 36”
J828-42 42”
J828-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J820-15 15”
J820-18 18”
J820-21 21”
J820-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J821-15 15”
J821-18 18”
J821-21 21”
J821-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J822-15 15”
J822-18 18”
J822-21 21”
J822-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J833-15 15”
J833-18 18”
J833-21 21”
J833-24 24”

Steel Suspended Cabinets
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 23.0625” High Suspended Combina� on Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J811-30 30”
J811-36 36”
J811-42 42”
J811-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J810-30 30”
J810-36 36”
J810-42 42”
J810-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J813-30 30”
J813-36 36”
J813-42 42”
J813-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J812-30 30”
J812-36 36”
J812-42 42”
J812-48 48”

 23.0625” High Suspended Corner Cabinet

Cat. No.
Right Hinged

J829-32

Steel Suspended Cabinets
• Suspended Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables 

below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Each suspended cabinet furnished with complete hanging 

hardware

H

22”
L
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 Slam Latch

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J830-18SL 18”
J830-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J830-18SLA 18”
J830-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J830-18SLAS 18”
J830-24SLAS 24”

Cat. No. Length
Slam Latch Handle

J831-30SL 30”
J831-36SL 36”
J831-42SL 42”
J831-48SL 48”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J831-30SLA 30”
J831-36SLA 36”
J831-42SLA 42”
J831-48SLA 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J831-30SLAS 30”
J831-36SLAS 36”
J831-42SLAS 42”
J831-48SLAS 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism, 

Fusible Links and 
Synchronized Doors

J831-30SLASY 30”
J831-36SLASY 36”
J831-42SLASY 42”
J831-48SLASY 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J831-18SL 18”
J831-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J831-18SLA 18”
J831-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J831-18SLAS 18”
J831-24SLAS 24”

• Solvent Storage Cabinets are specifi cally designed for the storage of fl ammable and combus� ble liquids.
• Construc� on meets the requirements listed by UFC, OSHA and NFPA No. 30-1993 and are UL listed.
• A 2” deep liquid-� ght pan covers the en� re bo� om of the cabinet to contain liquid leaks and spills. Two diametrically opposed 

vents with spark screens are provided in the back of the cabinet as well as a grounding screw.
• Cabinets are labeled: FLAMMABLE - KEEP FIRE AWAY
• Diff erent op� ons include doors that are self-closing and synchronized so that both doors will always fully close. The right hand 

door is equipped with a three-point latching system that automa� cally engages when the doors close.
• Each door can also be equipped with a fusible link hold-open feature that ensures the door closes should the temperature 

outside cabinet exceed 165°F.

 23.0625” High Flammable Storage Base Cabinets

• Suspended Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables 
below

• Lengths are as shown 
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
H

22” L

Steel Suspended Cabinets
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 30.625” H - Door Suspended Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J840-12 12”
J840-15 15”
J840-18 18”
J840-21 21”
J840-24 24”
J840-30 30”
J840-36 36”
J840-42 42”
J840-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J841-12 12”
J841-15 15”
J841-18 18”
J841-21 21”
J841-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J842-12 12”
J842-15 15”
J842-18 18”
J842-21 21”
J842-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J843-30 30”
J843-36 36”
J843-42 42”
J843-48 48”

 30.625” H - Open Suspended Cabinets

Steel Suspended Cabinets
• Suspended Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables 

below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Each suspended cabinet furnished with complete hanging 

hardware

H

22”
L

 30.625” H - Drawer Suspended Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J859-15 15”
J859-18 18”
J859-21 21”
J859-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J860-30 30”
J860-36 36”
J860-42 42”
J860-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J861-30 30”
J861-36 36”
J861-42 42”
J861-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J865-30 30”
J865-36 36”
J865-42 42”
J865-48 48”
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 30.625” High Suspended Drawer Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J866-30 30”
J866-36 36”
J866-42 42”
J866-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J867-30 30”
J867-36 36”
J867-42 42”
J867-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J862-15 15”
J862-18 18”
J862-21 21”
J862-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J863-15 15”
J863-18 18”
J863-21 21”
J863-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J864-15 15”
J864-18 18”
J864-21 21”
J864-24 24”

Steel Suspended Cabinets
• Suspended Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables 

below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Each suspended cabinet furnished with complete hanging 

hardware

H

22”
L

 30.625” High Suspended Combina� on Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J844-15 15”
J844-18 18”
J844-21 21”
J844-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J845-15 15”
J845-18 18”
J845-21 21”
J845-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J846-30 30”
J846-36 36”
J846-42 42”
J846-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
J847-30 30”
J847-36 36”
J847-42 42”
J847-48 48”
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Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J849-30 30”
J849-36 36”
J849-42 42”
J849-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J850-30 30”
J850-36 36”
J850-42 42”
J850-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J851-30 30”
J851-36 36”
J851-42 42”
J851-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J852-30 30”
J852-36 36”
J852-42 42”
J852-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J853-30 30” L
J853-36 36” L
J853-42 42” L
J853-48 48” L

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J854-30 30”
J854-36 36”
J854-42 42”
J854-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J855-30 30”
J855-36 36”
J855-42 42”
J855-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J856-30 30” L
J856-36 36” L
J856-42 42” L
J856-48 48” L

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Cabinet

J857-30 30”
J857-36 36”
J857-42 42”
J857-48 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Cabinet

J858-30 30”
J858-36 36”
J858-42 42”
J858-48 48”

Steel Suspended Cabinets
• Suspended Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables 

below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Each suspended cabinet furnished with complete hanging 

hardware

H

22”
L

 30.625” Hight Suspended Combina� on Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J848-30 30”
J848-36 36”
J848-42 42”
J848-48 48”
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• Suspended Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables 
below

• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Each suspended cabinet furnished with complete hanging 

hardware

H

 30.625” High Suspended Corner Cabinet

Cat. No.
Right Hinged

J868-32

Steel Suspended Cabinets

 Suspended Pencil Drawer

• 3 7/8” tall and 22” deep
• Designed to be hung from a table system
• Each suspended cabinet furnished with complete hanging 

hardware

Cat. No. Length
JPPD1522 15”
JPPD1822 18”
JPPD2122 21”
JPPD2422 24”
JPPD3022 30”
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• Mobile Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Includes (4) casters: (2) swivel, (2) fi xed with locks
• Includes fi nished top & fi nished back, interlocking drawers 

and an� -� lt weights
• Weight capacity is 150 lbs per caster

 23.285” High Mobile Door Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J1042-18 18”
J1042-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J1041-18 18”
J1041-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1043-30 30”
J1043-36 36”

 23.285” High Mobile Combina� on Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J1044-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J1045-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1046-30 30”

 23.285” High Mobile Drawer Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J1059-18 18”
J1059-24 24”

Steel Mobile Cabinets

22” L

H

Cat. No. Length
J1059-30 30”
J1059-36 36”
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27.065”

 27.065” Slam Latch

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J897-18SL 18”
J897-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J897-18SLA 18”
J897-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J897-18SLAS 18”
J897-24SLAS 24”

Cat. No. Length
Slam Latch Handle

J899-30SL 30”
J899-36SL 36” 
J899-42SL 42”
J899-48SL 48”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J899-30SLA 30”
J899-36SLA 36”
J899-42SLA 42”
J899-48SLA 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J899-30SLAS 30”
J899-36SLAS 36”
J899-42SLAS 42”
J899-48SLAS 48”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism, 

Fusible Links and 
Synchronized Doors

J899-30SLASY 30”
J899-36SLASY 36” 
J899-42SLASY 42”
J899-48SLASY 48”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

Slam Latch Handle
J899-18SL 18”
J899-24SL 24”
Slam Latch Handle and

Auto-closing Mechanism
J899-18SLA 18”
J899-24SLA 24”

Slam Latch Handle, 
Auto-closing Mechanism 

and Fusible Links
J899-18SLAS 18”
J899-24SLAS 24”

• Solvent Storage Cabinets are specifi cally designed for the storage of fl ammable and combus� ble liquids.
• Construc� on meets the requirements listed by UFC, OSHA and NFPA No. 30-1993 and are UL listed.
• A 2” deep liquid-� ght pan covers the en� re bo� om of the cabinet to contain liquid leaks and spills. Two diametrically opposed 

vents with spark screens are provided in the back of the cabinet as well as a grounding screw.
• Cabinets are labeled: FLAMMABLE - KEEP FIRE AWAY
• Diff erent op� ons include doors that are self-closing and synchronized so that both doors will always fully close. The right hand 

door is equipped with a three-point latching system that automa� cally engages when the doors close.
• Each door can also be equipped with a fusible link hold-open feature that ensures the door closes should the temperature 

outside cabinet exceed 165°F.

 Flammable Storage Base Cabinets

• Mobile Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Includes (4) casters: (2) swivel, (2) fi xed with locks
• Includes fi nished top & fi nished back, interlocking drawers 

and an� -� lt weights
• Weight capacity is 150 lbs per caster

22” L

Steel Mobile Cabinets
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 27.065” High Mobile Door Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J1076-18 18”
J1076-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J1075-18 18”
J1075-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1063-30 30”
J1063-36 36”

 27.065” Mobile Drawer Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J1070-18 18”
J1070-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1072-18 18”
J1072-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1071-18 18”
J1071-24 24”

Steel Mobile Cabinets

22” L

• Mobile Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Includes (4) casters: (2) swivel, (2) fi xed with locks
• Includes fi nished top & fi nished back, interlocking drawers 

and an� -� lt weights
• Weight capacity is 150 lbs per caster

H

Cat. No. Length
J1072-30 30”
J1072-36 36”

Cat. No. Length
J1073-18 18”
J1073-24 24”
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Steel Mobile Cabinets

22” L

• Mobile Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Includes (4) casters: (2) swivel, (2) fi xed with locks
• Includes fi nished top & fi nished back, interlocking drawers 

and an� -� lt weights
• Weight capacity is 150 lbs per caster

H

 27.065” Mobile Combina� on Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J1069-15 15”
J1069-18 18”
J1069-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J1068-15 15”
J1068-18 18”
J1068-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1065-30 30”
J1065-36 36”

Cat. No. Length
J1083-30 30”
J1083-36 36”
J1083-42 42”

Cat. No. Length
J1082-30 30”
J1082-36 36”
J1082-42 42”
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 32.105” High Mobile Door Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J1003-18 18”
J1003-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J1002-18 18”
J1002-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1003-30 30”
J1003-36 36”
J1003-42 42”
J1003-48 48”

 32.105” High Mobile Drawer Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
J1021-18 18”
J1021-24 24”

Steel Mobile Cabinets
• Mobile Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Includes (4) casters: (2) swivel, (2) fi xed with locks
• Includes fi nished top & fi nished back, interlocking drawers 

and an� -� lt weights
• Weight capacity is 150 lbs per caster

22” L

Cat. No. Length
J1027-18 18”
J1027-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1022-18 18”
J1022-24 24”

H

Cat. No. Length
J1021-30 30”
J1021-36 36”

Cat. No. Length
J1022-30 30”
J1022-36 36”

Cat. No. Length
J1127-30 30”
J1127-36 36”
J1127-42 42”
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 32.105” Mobile Combina� on Cabinets

Cat. No. Length
Le�  Hinged

J1019-15 15”
J1019-18 18”
J1019-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
Right Hinged

J1018-15 15”
J1018-18 18”
J1018-24 24”

Cat. No. Length
J1005-30 30”
J1005-36 36”
J1005-42 42”

Steel Mobile Cabinets
• Mobile Cabinets vary in height, see part number tables below
• Lengths are as shown 
• See page 7 for cabinet styles and op� ons
• Actual product dimensions may vary slightly due to style and 

hardware selec� on
• Includes (4) casters: (2) swivel, (2) fi xed with locks
• Includes fi nished top & fi nished back, interlocking drawers 

and an� -� lt weights
• Weight capacity is 150 lbs per caster

22” L

H

Cat. No. Length
J1006-30 30”
J1006-36 36”
J1006-42 42”
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 4” High Table Frame - No Drawer

Steel Table Frames

Cat. No. Length
22” Deep 28” Deep
JTBA-2422 JTBA-2428 24”
JTBA-3022 JTBA-3028 30”
JTBA-3622 JTBA-3628 36”
JTBA-4222 JTBA-4228 42”
JTBA-4822 JTBA-4828 48”

Example of 24”-48” Long Table Frame

Example of 54”-72” Long Table Frame

Cat. No. Length
22” Deep 28” Deep
JTBA-5422 JTBA-5428 54”
JTBA-6022 JTBA-6028 60”
JTBA-6622 JTBA-6628 66”
JTBA-7222 JTBA-7228 72”

 4” High Table Frame - Single Drawer

Cat. No. Length
22” Deep 28” Deep

JTBA-2422-1 JTBA-2428-1 24”
JTBA-3022-1 JTBA-3028-1 30”
JTBA-3622-1 JTBA-3628-1 36”
JTBA-4222-1 JTBA-4228-1 42”
JTBA-4822-1 JTBA-4828-1 48”

Example of 24”-48” Long Table Frame

Example of 54”-72” Long Table Frame

Cat. No. Length
22” Deep 28” Deep

JTBA-5422-1 JTBA-5428-1 54”
JTBA-6022-1 JTBA-6028-1 60”
JTBA-6622-1 JTBA-6628-1 66”
JTBA-7222-1 JTBA-7228-1 72”
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 Apron Rails

 4” High Table Frame - Double Drawer

Cat. No. Length
22” Deep 28” Deep

JTBA-4822-2 JTBA-4828-2 48”
JTBA-5422-2 JTBA-5428-2 54”
JTBA-6022-2 JTBA-6028-2 60”
JTBA-6622-2 JTBA-6628-2 66”
JTBA-7222-2 JTBA-7228-2 72”

Cat. No. Length
2” High 4” High

JTBR-2402 JTBR-2404 24”
JTBR-3002 JTBR-3004 30”
JTBR-3602 JTBR-3604 36”
JTBR-4802 JTBR-4804 48”
JTBR-7202 JTBR-7204 72”

Steel Table Frames

 ADA Table Frame

Cat. No. Dimensions
Chase on Le�  Side Chase on Right Side

40587004A 40587004AR 48” W x 32.5” T x 30” D
40587005A 40587005AR 60” W x 32.5” T x 30” D
40587006A 40587006AR 72” W x 32.5” T x 30” D

Chase on Le�  Side Shown
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 Table Assemblies - No Drawer

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height - 27.063”

24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep
JTBL-3024 JTBL-3030 - - - 30”
JTBL-3624 JTBL-3630 JTBL-3636 - - 36”
JTBL-4224 JTBL-4230 JTBL-4236 JTBL-4242 - 42”
JTBL-4824 JTBL-4830 JTBL-4836 JTBL-4842 JTBL-4848 48”

Standing Height - 34.625”
24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep

JTBH-3024 JTBH-3030 - - - 30”
JTBH-3624 JTBH-3630 JTBH-3636 - - 36”
JTBH-4224 JTBH-4230 JTBH-4236 JTBH-4242 - 42”
JTBH-4824 JTBH-4830 JTBH-4836 JTBH-4842 JTBH-4848 48”

Steel Table Assemblies

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height - 27.063”

24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep
JTBL-5424 JTBL-5430 JTBL-5436 JTBL-5442 JTBL-5448 54”
JTBL-6024 JTBL-6030 JTBL-6036 JTBL-6042 JTBL-6048 60”
JTBL-6624 JTBL-6630 JTBL-6636 JTBL-6642 JTBL-6648 66”
JTBL-7224 JTBL-7230 JTBL-7236 JTBL-7242 JTBL-7248 72”

Standing Height - 34.625”
24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep

JTBH-5424 JTBH-5430 JTBH-5436 JTBH-5442 JTBH-5448 54”
JTBH-6024 JTBH-6030 JTBH-6036 JTBH-6042 JTBH-6048 60”
JTBH-6624 JTBH-6630 JTBH-6636 JTBH-6642 JTBH-6648 66”
JTBH-7224 JTBH-7230 JTBH-7236 JTBH-7242 JTBH-7248 72”

• Casters are available for only 24” and 30” deep table. Leg Rails 
and Stretchers will be required
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 Table Assemblies - with 1 Drawer

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height - 27.063”

24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep
JTBL-3024-1 JTBL-3030-1 - - - 30”
JTBL-3624-1 JTBL-3630-1 JTBL-3636-1 - - 36”
JTBL-4224-1 JTBL-4230-1 JTBL-4236-1 JTBL-4242-1 - 42”
JTBL-4824-1 JTBL-4830-1 JTBL-4836-1 JTBL-4842-1 JTBL-4848-1 48”

Standing Height - 34.625”
24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep

JTBH-3024-1 JTBH-3030-1 - - - 30”
JTBH-3624-1 JTBH-3630-1 JTBH-3636-1 - - 36”
JTBH-4224-1 JTBH-4230-1 JTBH-4236-1 JTBH-4242-1 - 42”
JTBH-4824-1 JTBH-4830-1 JTBH-4836-1 JTBH-4842-1 JTBH-4848-1 48”

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height - 27.063”

24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep
JTBL-5424-1 JTBL-5430-1 JTBL-5436-1 JTBL-5442-1 JTBL-5448-1 54”
JTBL-6024-1 JTBL-6030-1 JTBL-6036-1 JTBL-6042-1 JTBL-6048-1 60”
JTBL-6624-1 JTBL-6630-1 JTBL-6636-1 JTBL-6642-1 JTBL-6648-1 66”
JTBL-7224-1 JTBL-7230-1 JTBL-7236-1 JTBL-7242-1 JTBL-7248-1 72”

Standing Height - 34.625”
24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep

JTBH-5424-1 JTBH-5430-1 JTBH-5436-1 JTBH-5442-1 JTBH-5448-1 54”
JTBH-6024-1 JTBH-6030-1 JTBH-6036-1 JTBH-6042-1 JTBH-6048-1 60”
JTBH-6624-1 JTBH-6630-1 JTBH-6636-1 JTBH-6642-1 JTBH-6648-1 66”
JTBH-7224-1 JTBH-7230-1 JTBH-7236-1 JTBH-7242-1 JTBH-7248-1 72”

 Table Assemblies

Steel Table Assemblies

Cat. No. Length
Si�  ng Height - 27.063”

24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep
JTBL-4824-2 JTBL-4830-2 JTBL-4836-2 JTBL-4842-2 JTBL-4848-2 48”
JTBL-5424-2 JTBL-5430-2 JTBL-5436-2 JTBL-5442-2 JTBL-5448-2 54”
JTBL-6024-2 JTBL-6030-2 JTBL-6036-2 JTBL-6042-2 JTBL-6048-2 60”
JTBL-6624-2 JTBL-6630-2 JTBL-6636-2 JTBL-6642-2 JTBL-6648-2 66”
JTBL-7224-2 JTBL-7230-2 JTBL-7236-2 JTBL-7242-2 JTBL-7248-2 72”

Standing Height - 34.625”
24” Deep 30” Deep 36” Deep 42” Deep 48” Deep

JTBH-4824-2 JTBH-4830-2 JTBH-4836-2 JTBH-4842-2 JTBH-4848-2 48”
JTBH-5424-2 JTBH-5430-2 JTBH-5436-2 JTBH-5442-2 JTBH-5448-2 54”
JTBH-6024-2 JTBH-6030-2 JTBH-6036-2 JTBH-6042-2 JTBH-6048-2 60”
JTBH-6624-2 JTBH-6630-2 JTBH-6636-2 JTBH-6642-2 JTBH-6648-2 66”
JTBH-7224-2 JTBH-7230-2 JTBH-7236-2 JTBH-7242-2 JTBH-7248-2 72”

• Casters are available for only 24” and 30” deep table. Leg Rails 
and Stretchers will be required

• Casters are available for only 24” and 30” deep table. Leg Rails 
and Stretchers will be required



127

Steel Legs

 Single Leg - Right

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

4” Bracket
JTSR-2822 JTSR-3222 JTSR-3522 22”
JTSR-2828 JTSR-3228 JTSR-3528 28”

2” Bracket
JTSR-2822-2 JTSR-3222-2 JTSR-3522-2 22”
JTSR-2828-2 JTSR-3228-2 JTSR-3528-2 28”

 Double Leg

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

4” Bracket
JTDL-2822 JTDL-3222 JTDL-3522 22”
JTDL-2828 JTDL-3228 JTDL-3528 28”
JTDL-2834 JTDL-3234 JTDL-3534 34”
JTDL-2840 JTDL-3240 JTDL-3540 40”
JTDL-2846 JTDL-3246 JTDL-3546 46”

2” Bracket
JTDL-2822-2 JTDL-3222-2 JTDL-3522-2 22”
JTDL-2828-2 JTDL-3228-2 JTDL-3528-2 28”

Single Leg - Le� 

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

4” Bracket
JTSL-2822 JTSL-3222 JTSL-3522 22”
JTSL-2828 JTSL-3228 JTSL-3528 28”

2” Bracket
JTSL-2822-2 JTSL-3222-2 JTSL-3522-2 22”
JTSL-2828-2 JTSL-3228-2 JTSL-3528-2 28”
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 Double Leg with Rail

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

4” Bracket
JTRL-2822 JTRL-3222 JTRL-3522 22”
JTRL-2828 JTRL-3228 JTRL-3528 28”
JTRL-2834 JTRL-3234 JTRL-3534 34”
JTRL-2840 JTRL-3240 JTRL-3540 40”
JTRL-2846 JTRL-3246 JTRL-3546 46”

2” Bracket
JTRL-2822-2 JTRL-3222-2 JTRL-3522-2 22”
JTRL-2828-2 JTRL-3228-2 JTRL-3528-2 28”

 Single Leg Center

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

4” Bracket
JTSC-2822 JTSC-3222 JTSC-3522 22”
JTSC-2828 JTSC-3228 JTSC-3528 28”

2” Bracket
JTSC-2822-2 JTSC-3222-2 JTSC-3522-2 22”
JTSC-2828-2 JTSC-3228-2 JTSC-3528-2 28”

 Double Leg Center

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

4” Bracket
JTDC-2822 JTDC-3222 JTDC-3522 22”
JTDC-2828 JTDC-3228 JTDC-3528 28”
JTDC-2834 JTDC-3234 JTDC-3534 34”
JTDC-2840 JTDC-3240 JTDC-3540 40”
JTDC-2846 JTDC-3246 JTDC-3546 46”

2” Bracket
JTDC-2822-2 JTDC-3222-2 JTDC-3522-2 22”
JTDC-2828-2 JTDC-3228-2 JTDC-3528-2 28”

Steel Legs
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 End Pedestal without Bracket 2” L

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

Le�  Side Right Side Le�  Side Right Side Le�  Side Right Side
JTPO-2822L JTPO-2822R JTPO-3222L JTPO-3222R JTPO-3522L JTPO-3522R 22”
JTPO-2828L JTPO-2828R JTPO-3228L JTPO-3228R JTPO-3528L JTPO-3528R 28”
JTPO-2829L JTPO-2829R JTPO-3229L JTPO-3229R JTPO-3529L JTPO-3529R 29”

 End Pedestal with Bracket

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

4” Bracket
Le�  Side Right Side Le�  Side Right Side Le�  Side Right Side

JTPL-2822L JTPL-2822R JTPL-3222L JTPL-3222R JTPL-3522L JTPL-3522R 22”
JTPL-2828L JTPL-2828R JTPL-3228L JTPL-3228R JTPL-3528L JTPL-3528R 28”
JTPL-2829L JTPL-2829R JTPL-3229L JTPL-3229R JTPL-3529L JTPL-3529R 29”

2” Bracket
Le�  Side Right Side Le�  Side Right Side Le�  Side Right Side

JTPL-2822-2L JTPL-2822-2R JTPL-3222-2L JTPL-3222-2R JTPL-3522-2L JTPL-3522-2R 22”
JTPL-2828-2L JTPL-2828-2R JTPL-3228-2L JTPL-3228-2R JTPL-3528-2L JTPL-3528-2R 28”
JTPL-2829-2L JTPL-2829-2R JTPL-3229-2L JTPL-3229-2R JTPL-3529-2L JTPL-3529-2R 29”

Steel Legs

 Double Leg Center with Rail

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

4” Bracket
JTRC-2822 JTRC-3222 JTRC-3522 22”
JTRC-2828 JTRC-3228 JTRC-3528 28”
JTRC-2834 JTRC-3234 JTRC-3534 34”
JTRC-2840 JTRC-3240 JTRC-3540 40”
JTRC-2846 JTRC-3246 JTRC-3546 46”

2” Bracket
JTRC-2822-2 JTRC-3222-2 JTRC-3522-2 22”
JTRC-2828-2 JTRC-3228-2 JTRC-3528-2 28”

Le�  Side Pedestal with 
Bracket shown

Le�  Side Pedestal without 
Bracket shown
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 End Pedestal with Top Mounted Bracket

Cat. No. Depth
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
ADA Height
32.105” H

Standing Height
34.625” H

Le�  Side Right Side Le�  Side Right Side Le�  Side Right Side
JTPT-2822L JTPT-2822R JTPT-3222L JTPT-3222R JTPT-3522L JTPT-3522R 22”
JTPT-2828L JTPT-2828R JTPT-3228L JTPT-3228R JTPT-3528L JTPT-3528R 28”
JTPT-2829L JTPT-2829R JTPT-3229L JTPT-3229R JTPT-3529L JTPT-3529R 29”

 Corner Leg Support

Cat. No.
Si�  ng Height

27.063” H
Standing Height

34.625” H
J422 J412

 Angle Support

4” Bracket 2” Bracket
JTSA04 JTSA02

 Leg Rail

Cat. No. For use with:
JTGL22 22” deep leg assembly
JTGL28 28” deep leg assembly
JTGL34 34” deep leg assembly
JTGL40 40” deep leg assembly
JTGL46 48” deep leg assembly

Steel Legs

Le�  Side Pedestal with Top 
Mounted Bracket shown
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 Leg Stretcher

Cat. No. Length
JTST24 18”
JTST30 24”
JTST36 30”
JTST42 36”
JTST48 42”
JTST54 48”
JTST60 54”
JTST66 60”
JTST72 72”

 Corner Leg Support

Cat. No. Depth
JG1D02 23”
JG3D02 29”

Steel Legs

 Curved Corner Leg Support

Cat. No. Side Dimensions
(D x W x H)

J20222-79 Right Side 18.875” x 1.5” x 23.875”
J20222-80 Le�  Side 18.875” x 1.5” x 23.875”
J22950-20 Right Side 23.875” x 1.5” x 23.875”
J22950-21 Le�  Side 23.875” x 1.5” x 23.875”
J27172-02 Right Side 29.875” x 1.5” x 23.875”
J27172-03 Le�  Side 29.875” x 1.5” x 23.875”
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Sample Top with Dimensions - Top Style F
24” Sink Center Line with 
single fixture hole

96” Top Length

25” To
p Depth

General Informa� on
All stainless steel work surfaces and integral sink bowls are 16 gauge Type 304 stainless steel with a #4 sa� n 
fi nish. All work surfaces are supported from below with hat channels. Stainless steel tops are 1 1/4” thick. All 
stainless steel sinks tops are 1” thick with a 1/4” marine edge.

The maximum depth of fl at tops (Style A) is 46”. Tops with splashes (Styles B-L) can be a maximum depth of 
42”. The maximum length for all styles of tops is 84”. Any tops longer than 84” will require a joint, contact your 
ICI representa� ve for joint op� ons.

All back and end splashes are 4” in height. Note: End splashes are not fi nished ends.

Tops having an integral sink bowl have a beaded edge. Each sink bowl is 20” wide, 17” front to back and 7” 
deep. The distance between double bowls is 1 3/4”. Faucet holes (three) are 8” on center on single bowl tops 
and centered between bowls on double bowl tops.
How to Order:
The style and dimensional requirements are designated by comple� ng a fourteen (14) space code designa� on 
for each top as follows:
1. The fi rst space is the le� er “S” indica� ng that the top will be stainless steel. The second space is the style 

designa� on (A-L) for the top being ordered. Select the style from the confi gura� on shown on the next 
page.

2. The next four spaces are used to specify the desired length of the top to the nearest 100th of an inch 
(00.00”). Enter the total overall length measurement including end splashes (if applicable).

3. The next four spaces are used to specify the desired depth, including the back splash, of the top to the 
nearest 100th of an inch (00.00”). Enter the total overall depth measurement including back splashes (if 
applicable).

4. The last four spaces are used to provide the centerline measurement for loca� on of sink bowl(s) on Styles 
F-M to the nearest 100th of an inch (00.00”).

S

Example:

Style
A-M

Length
00.00”

Depth
00.00”

Corner Edge 
to center of 

sink(s)
Styles F-M

SF960025002400
S (F) 96.00” 25.00” 24.00”

Stainless Steel Sinks
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A B C

D E F

G H

?

Marine Edge

Marine Edge

Marine Edge

?

Marine Edge

Marine Edge

?

Marine Edge

Marine Edge

I
?

Marine Edge

J
?

Marine Edge

Marine Edge

Marine Edge

K

Marine Edge

Marine Edge

?

L
?

Marine Edge

Marine Edge

Stainless Steel Sinks

Stainless Steel Sink Styles
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Web Resources
Lab Planning
www.labplan.org
This website (the result of a planning 
study performed by the Na� onal Science 
Founda� on) suggests a planning process 
and off ers criteria and standards that 
can help determine what addi� onal 
or improved facili� es are needed for 
programs. This interac� ve website follows 
the structure of the planning process and 
provides the tools, guidelines, and data 
necessary to plan and design high school 
science, math, and technology educa� on 
teaching spaces

Americans with Disabili� es Act (ADA)
www.ada.gov
Informa� on on the ADA including relevant 
publica� ons, federal resources, ADA 
design standards, technical assistance 
program, enforcements, code cer� fi ca� on, 
business connec� ons, status reports, new 
and proposed regula� ons, and the ADA 
program.

Occupa� onal Safety and Health 
Organiza� on (OSHA)
www.osha.gov
Complete reference source for OSHA 
compliance including assistance, grants, 
coopera� ve programs, safety and health 
topics, sta� s� cs, US-EU coopera� on, and 
service standards.

Na� onal Science Teacher's 
Associa� on
www.nsta.org
Informa� on provided focuses on the 
teaching environment, from elementary 
to college classrooms. Paid membership 
enables access to journals and books. 
NSTA recommenda� ons, the latest 
news, conven� ons, supplier's guide, and 
discussion boards.

The references in print as well as the websites listed provide a wealth of detailed informa� on. Whether you are building a new 
laboratory space or upda� ng an old one, these references will help with developing good laboratory layouts that are safe and are 

compliant with regula� ons.

American Na� onal Standards 
Ins� tute (ANSI)
www.ansi.org
This is a paid membership website that 
off ers documents on laboratory ven� la� on 
(Z9.5) for both rooms and fume hoods as 
well as informa� on on American Na� onal 
Standards including procedures, guides 
and forms, accredita� on requirements, 
appeals requirements, audit requirements, 
and governance commi� ees. The site also 
provides informa� on on IEC programs, 
regional programs, ISO programs, the 
standards boards, and panels.

Na� onal Science Educa� on 
Leadership Associa� on
www.nsela.org
This offi  cial website of the NSELA is 
dedicated to providing na� onal leadership 
in eff orts to improve science educa� on. 
The quarterly newsle� er is posted along 
with opera� ons manuals, by-laws, career 
pos� ngs, and publica� ons.

Na� onal Fire Protec� on Associa� on 
(NFPA)
www.nfpa.org
Website dedicated to providing research 
informa� on, public educa� on, professional 
development as well as fi re protec� on 
informa� on, and fl ammable materials 
storage guidelines. This paid subscriber 
services off ers many of the NFPA codes 
online.

Scien� fi c Equipment and Furniture 
Associa� on (SEFA)
www.sefalabs.com
This offi  cial website for SEFA gives paying 
members guidelines on construc� on and 
performance of laboratory equipment and 
furniture. Links to member companies 
off ering laboratory products and 
laboratory design are provided.

Printed Resources
American Chemical Society, Safety 
in Academic Chemistry Laboratories 
American Chemical Society
This guide is available from the American 
Chemical Society's Offi  ce of Society 
Services by calling 800-227-5558. (Note: 
Available free from ACS)

Laboratory Design Handbook
By: E. Crawley Cooper
The Laboratory Design Handbook 
describes the process, mo� va� on, 
constraints, challenges, opportuni� es, 
and specifi c design data related to the 
crea� on of a modern research laboratory. 
The informa� on presented is based 
on a large pool of experience in the 
development of new and renovated 
laboratory buildings for universi� es, 
teaching hospitals, pharmaceu� cal 
companies, start-up biotechnology 
companies, and other types of industrial 
technology.
CRC Press, ISBN 9780849389962 - CAT# 
8996

Prudent Prac� ces in the Laboratory: 
Handling and Management of Chemical 
Hazards
Prudent Prac� ces in the Laboratory has 
served for decades as the standard for 
chemical laboratory safety prac� ce. 
Developed by experts from academia and 
industry, with special� es in such areas as 
chemical sciences, pollu� on preven� on, 
and laboratory safety. It provides 
guidance on planning procedures for 
the handling, storage, and disposal of 
chemicals. Designed to promote safety 
and includes prac� cal informa� on on 
assessing hazards, managing chemicals, 
disposing of wastes.
Na� onal Academies Press, ISBN 
0309138647, 9780309138642

Lab Reference Sources
Lab References and Standards



135

General Plumbing Details
Minimum Spacing Between Fixtures
The drawing below show the allowable minimum spacing between service fi �  ngs on laboratory bench top.

Designa� on Service Color
E Electric (120 Volt AC) -

DT Data -
A Air Orange
G Gas Dark Blue
V Vacuum Yellow
N Nitrogen Brown
O Oxygen Light Green
S Steam Black

CW Cold Water Green
HW Hot Water Red
DW Dis� lled Water White
W Waste -

WV Waste Vent -

Service and Rough-In Designa� ons and Color Coding
Service Pressure

Hot and Cold Water Local Pressure
Gas 0.216 psi

Air (Ordinary) 15 psi
Air (Air Powered 

S� rrer Opera� on)
40 psi

Vacuum (Ordinary) 18-22" of Mercury
Vacuum (High) 28.5" of Mercury

Steam 
(Low Pressure)

0-15 psi as required

Steam 
(High Pressure)

15-30 psi as required

Recommended Supply Line Pressures

4 1/2”
(11.4 cm)

7”
(17.8 cm)

9”
(22.9 cm)

10 1/2”
(26.7 cm)

12”
(30.5 cm)

7”
(17.8 cm)

Lab References and Standards
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Laboratory Products from ICI Scien� fi c:

Steel Casework

Fume Hoods

Adaptable Furniture

Wood Casework

Since ICI Scien� fi c’s incep� on, we have installed thousands of laboratory projects in sectors 
ranging from higher educa� on, K-12, medical, pharmaceu� cal, industrial, and more. Our 
manufacturing culture of cra� smanship & design has driven the success of our laboratory 
projects since 1951. Experience shows through our quality.
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